From: Jana Weltzin

To: AMCO Admin (CED sponsored); Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Cc: Valerie Mastolier; Jana Weltzin

Subject: Public Comment for Onsite Consumption

Date: Friday, January 13, 2017 4:39:42 PM

Attachments: DRAFTRequlationPartDeuxOnsiteConsumption.pdf

AMCO Team & MCB Members:

| would like to urge the adoption of the attached version of the Onsite Endorsement Regulations,
identified on your website as Draft Regulations Onside Consumption Part 2. | feel strongly that by
not allowing customers to reseal and take their purchases with them if they do not consume them
all in one sitting clearly encourages over consumption and will result in increased incidents in which
over consumption negatively effects the person’s choices.

Moreover, by requiring disposal of unused marijuana and marijuana products, | believe you are
creating an incentive for some bad actors to repackage the product and resell the product as
opposed to disposing the product pursuant to the disposal regulations. The financial inventive for
some owners to repackage and resell the products and marijuana may be too enticing for some to
resist given the high price of marijuana & products due to lack of supply. | believe any requirement
that prohibits a person from taking the product with them greatly increases the chance that this type
of behavior could come to be common practice.

Lastly, | can see no public harm by allowing a store employee to properly reseal the product/flower
of an onsite consumer before the consumer leaves the premises. Conversely, | do see a large
potential of harm if consumers are forced either leave their remaining purchase behind or consumer
the whole product because most will choose to consume the whole product/flower in lieu of
throwing it away and will increase over consumption and could possibly increase levels of
impairment and may have an increased impact on those driving while intoxicated.

Thank you for your hard work,

Jana D. Weltzin, Esq.

JDW, LLC

Principal Owner

Of Counsel to Hoban Law Group
3003 Minnesota Drive Suite 201

Anchorage, Alaska 99503
janaweltzin@gmail.com

jana@jdwcounsel.com
630-913-1113 (cell & text)

907-231-3750 (main office)
*Licensed in Alaska and Arizona

The information contained in this message is privileged and confidential. It is intended only to be read by the
individual or entity named above or their designee. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are
on notice that any distribution of this message, in any form is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in
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Chapter 306. Marijuana Control Board

Words in boldface and underlined indicate language to be added

Words [CAPITALIZED AND BRACKETED] indicate language being deleted

3 AAC 306.365. Onsite consumption endorsement for retail marijuana stores. (a)
An applicant for an onsite consumption endorsement must file an application on a form the board
prescribes, including the documents and endorsement fee set out in this section.
(b) An application for a new or renewal onsite consumption endorsement must include
(1) the name of the applicant and DBA and license number of the retail marijuana
store requesting the endorsement, along with the applicant’s state business license number issued
under AS 43.70;
(2) the applicant’s operating plan, in a format the board prescribes, describing to
the board’s satisfaction the marijuana retail store’s plans for
(1) security;
(2) ventilation;
(3) isolation of the marijuana consumption area from other areas of the
retail marijuana store;

(4) disposal [OF CONSUMED MARIJUANA] or child resistant

packaging of unconsumed marijuana; and

(5) preventing introduction into the consumption area of marijuana or
marijuana products not sold by the retail marijuana store.
(3) a detailed premises diagram showing the location of

(1) serving area or areas;





(2) ventilation exhaust points if applicable;

(3) doors, windows or other exits;

(4) access control points; and

(5) adequate separation from non-consumption area(s) of the marijuana
retail store.

(c) The non-refundable fee for a new or renewal onsite consumption endorsement is
$1000.

(d) A retail marijuana store that is issued an onsite consumption endorsement under this
section is authorized to sell marijuana and marijuana product to patrons [ONLY] for
consumption on the licensed premises [AND] in an area separated from the remainder of the
premises by a secure door and containing a separate ventilation system. The holder of a
marijuana retail store onsite consumption endorsement may sell for consumption on the premises

(1) marijuana bud or flower in quantities not to exceed one gram to any one
person in a single transaction;

(2) edible marijuana products in quantities not to exceed 10mg of THC to any one
person in a single transaction;

(3) marijuana concentrates intended for inhalation in quantities not to exceed .25
grams to any one person in a single transaction;

(4) food or beverages not containing marijuana;

(e) The retail marijuana store holding an onsite consumption endorsement under this
chapter must

(1) destroy all unconsumed marijuana left abandoned or unclaimed in the

marijuana consumption area in accordance with their operating plan and 3 AAC 306.740;





(2) maintain a ventilation system that directs air from the onsite consumption area
to the outside of the building through a filtration system adequate to reduce odor;

(3) restrict access to the onsite consumption area to persons not less than 21 years
of age;

(4) monitor patrons for overconsumption;

(5) provide written materials containing marijuana dosage and safety information
for each type of marijuana or marijuana product sold for consumption in the onsite consumption
area at no cost to patrons ; and

(6) assure that consumers purchasing marijuana or marijuana product sold for
consumption in the marijuana consumption area have access to the label for that marijuana or
marijuana product as required in 3 AAC 306.345.

(F) The holder of a marijuana retail store onsite consumption endorsement may not

(1) allow any employee or agent to consume marijuana or marijuana product
during the course of a work shift;

(2) allow intoxicated or drunken persons to enter or to remain on premises;

(3) sell, give or barter marijuana or marijuana product to an intoxicated or
drunken person;

(4) allow a person to consume marijuana or marijuana product not purchased for
consumption in the consumption endorsement area licensed retail facility;

(5) allow a person to introduce marijuana or marijuana products onto the premises
of a retail marijuana store which was obtained off of the licensed premises

(5) offer or deliver, as a marketing device to the general public, free marijuana or

marijuana product to a patron;





(6) deliver marijuana or marijuana product to a person already possessing
marijuana or marijuana product that was purchased for consumption on the premises;

(7) sell, offer to sell, or deliver marijuana or marijuana product at a price less than
the price regularly charged for the marijuana or marijuana product during the same calendar
week;

(8) sell, offer to sell, or deliver an unlimited amount of marijuana or marijuana
product during a set period of time for a fixed price;

(9) sell, offer to sell, or deliver marijuana or marijuana product on any one day at
prices less than those charged the general public on that day;

(10) encourage or permit an organized game or contest on the licensed premises
that involves consuming marijuana or marijuana product or the awarding of marijuana or
marijuana product as prizes; or

(11) advertise or promote in any way, either on or off the premises, a practice
prohibited under 3 AAC 306.365(f)(5) — 3 AAC 306.365(f)(10) of this section.

(9) A person may [NOT] remove from the licensed premises marijuana or marijuana
product that has been purchased on the licensed premises for consumption under this section,

provided packaqging is resealed for removal from the premises by the consumer.

(h) Local governments retain a right to protest the issuance or renewal of individual retail
marijuana store onsite consumption endorsements that is separate from the right to protest the
issuance of retail marijuana store licenses. Not later than 60 days after the director sends notice of
an application for a new or renewal onsite consumption endorsement, a local government may
protest the application by sending the director and the applicant a written protest and the reasons for
the protest. The director may not accept a protest received after the 60-day period. If a local

government protests an application for a new or renewal onsite consumption endorsement, the





board will deny the application unless the board finds that the protest is arbitrary, capricious, and
unreasonable.

(i) A local government may recommend that the board approve an application with a
condition or conditions for a new or renewal onsite consumption endorsement. The board will
impose a condition or conditions recommended by a local government unless the board finds any of
the recommended conditions to be arbitrary, capricious, and unreasonable. If the board imposes a
condition recommended by a local government, the local government will assume responsibility for
monitoring compliance with the condition unless the board provides otherwise.

(i) The holder of an onsite consumption endorsement must apply for renewal annually at

the time of renewal of the underlying retail marijuana store license.

3 AAC 306.990 (b)
(27) “marijuana consumption area” means an area within a retail marijuana store
premises, where marijuana and marijuana products may be consumed.
(37) “retail marijuana store premises” means an area encompassing both the retail

marijuana store and the marijuana consumption area.






error, please immediately notify the sender and delete or destroy any copy of this message.

IRS Circular 230 Disclaimer: To ensure compliance with IRS Circular 230, we are required to inform you that unless
we have specifically stated to the contrary in writing, any advice we provide in this email or any attachment
concerning federal tax issues or submissions is not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, to avoid federal
tax penalties.

Thank you.

b%Think green, please don't print unnecessarily



From: Jane Stinson

To: MJInspection@muni.org; Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored); Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Cc: Jana Weltzin; Leah L; Evan L

Subject: Enlighten Alaska Empty Shelf Inspection

Date: Friday, January 13, 2017 4:16:59 PM

Attachments: CCO for Enlighten Alaska.pdf

Please find attached CCO for Enlighten Alaska License#10021. We would appreciate an
empty shelf inspection as soon as possible.

Contact me anytime,
Jane Stinson
907-301-2428
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Municipality of Anchorage

Community Development Department - Development Services Division
P.O. Box 196650 - Anchorage, Alaska 99519-6650 - 4700 Elmore Road
Info and Help: (907) 343-8211
INSPECTION: Voice: (907) 343-8300 Fax (907) 249-7777

Inspection Report - FnlZoning
APPLICATION NO. C16-1530

Master/Standalone Permit Permit Type: ChangeUse None
Schedule Date:  01/13/2017 Preference: AM Inspection #: 438703
Address of Project: 2600 SPENARD RD Parcel: 00125431000
Legal: HANSEN BLK 2LT 1N50' G:1529
Description of Work: Tenant improvement to include Architectural and Electrical only. Adding security wall, storage area,

and office - AJC

**This is a change of use permit to F-1 Cannabis operation 11/17/16.BWP**

Contacts
Owner PERKINS WILLIAM L JR & FELTY ENDEE
Other (907)301-2428 JANE STINSON 9130 JUPITER DR
Other (907)748-0989 EVAN LEVINTON
Inspector Comments: Requested by: Evan Levinton 9077480989 evan@enlightenak.com
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From: Kerby Coman

To: AMCO Local Government Only (CED sponsored); Marijuana. CED ABC (CED sponsored); Marijuana Licensing
(CED sponsored); Sawyer, Jane Preston (CED); AMCO Admin (CED sponsored)

Subject: Fw: MSB Rescinds Protest: Green Degree 10170 (Limited Cultivation)

Date: Friday, January 13, 2017 11:25:06 AM

Attachments: Marijuana Rescind Letter 10170.pdf

On Friday, January 13, 2017 11:10 AM, Mark Whisenhunt <Mark.Whisenhunt@matsugov.us> wrote:

Good Morning,
Please see the attached letter rescinding the Borough’s protest.

Thank you.

Respectfully,

Mark Whisenhunt

Planner Il
Matanuska-Susitna Borough
Office: (907) 861-8527

Fax: (907) 861-7876

mark.whisenhunt@matsugov.us
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MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH

Planning and Land Use Department
Development Services Division
350 East Dahlia Avenue ¢ Palmer, AK 99645
Phone (907) 861-7822 » Fax (907) 861-8158
Email: PermitCenter@matsugov.us

January 13, 2017

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 W. 7" Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

SUBJECT:  Green Degree; License 10170
Limited Marijuana Cultivation Facility

Please rescind the Borough’s protest against the new license for Green Degree’s limited
marijuana cultivation facility. Limited marijuana cultivation facilities are now exempt from the
Conditional Use Permit requirement and this proposed operation has obtained a Borough
Business License. Should you have any questions or require additional information please
contact me at the above address or phone 861-8527.

Sincerely,

1

Mark Whisenhunt, Planner |1
Matanuska-Susitna Borough

Pc: Kerby Coman of Green Degree

Marijuana Rescind Letter
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From: Thibodeaux. Christina N (CED)

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: APP #10002 REFUND
Date: Thursday, January 12, 2017 3:15:54 PM

| sent him the refund form on the 7th, he has not returned it yet. | just resent it to him and told him
we can’t process a refund until he completes that form and sends it to us.

Thanks,
Christina Thibodeaux

Business Registration Examiner | Dept. of Commerce, Community and Economic Development | Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

550 W. 7™M Ave. Ste. 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501 | 907.754.3588 |

b% Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

Less paper is better for us and our environment.

From: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Sent: Thursday, January 12, 2017 1:55 PM
To: Thibodeaux, Christina N (CED)

Subject: FW: APP #10002 REFUND

[ don’t see his refund request. Did he send it just to you?

Crajp U, Doaglls

Administrative Officer |

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
Main Line 907-269-0350

From: HeadHunter [mailto:hdhntr_223@yahoo.com]
Sent: Thursday, January 12, 2017 9:39 AM

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: APP #10002 REFUND

Has the check been sent yet? Itis Thrusday and it is not here yet, when will it be sent
if not already-
clint
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From: Gemel Sipin

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: Interstate Transportation

Date: Thursday, January 12, 2017 10:46:09 AM
Hi Joe,

| wanted to know more details on marijuana transportation laws to and from Alaska
and other lawful states such as Washington and Colorado. It is possible to ship
merchandise between the two states?

Upon reading 3AAC306.750, it sounds like if both establishments are in compliance
of the state laws then transporting wouldn't be a problem.

Please let me know if that is the case.

Thank you again for your assistance, as I'm sure you must be swamped with the
hundreds of applications your processing.

Gemel Sipin
Phone- 907-333-1244
Email- gsipin@ymail.com


mailto:gsipin@ymail.com
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov

From: HeadHunter

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: APP #10002 REFUND
Date: Thursday, January 12, 2017 9:38:40 AM

Has the check been sent yet? It is Thrusday and it is not here yet, when will it be sent

if not already-
clint
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From: Kerby Coman

To: Sawyer, Jane Preston (CED); Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored); Marijuana. CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: License#10170 CO Letter & Certificate for Cultivation (D-16-77537)

Date: Thursday, January 12, 2017 8:22:19 AM

Attachments: 2016-120 Cultivation CO Letter & Certificate for Cultivation (D-16-77537).pdf

Sent from Y ahoo Mail on Android
On Wed, Jan 11, 2017 at 3:26 PM, Don Cuthbert

<Donald.Cuthbert@matsugov.us> wrote:

Attached please find the occupancy approval for the cultivation portion.

DONALD CUTHBERT

Fire Code Officid
861-8030
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MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH
Department of Emergency Services, District 1

L]
Central Mat-Su Fire Department
Physical Address: 1911 S Terrace Court, Palmer
Mailing: 101 West Swanson Avenue * Wasilla, Alaska 99654
Phone (907)861-8030 * Fax (907)861-8157 » www.MatSuGov.US/FireCode
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January 11, 2017

Kerby Coman
Green Degree
4426 E Curtis Dr.
Wasilla, AK 99654

SUBJECT: 2301 S. KGB #1B — Coman Farming Corporation
FIRE SERVICE AREA: Central Mat-Su FSA

PLAN REVIEW: 2016-120

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: VB

OCCUPANCY: “M” Only

2009 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING AND FIRE CODE
Dear Mr. Coman:

An inspection of the subject facility has been completed by this office for conformity with the State Fire Safety
Regulations and is approved. Enclosed is a certificate of occupancy that must be posted on the premises.

All buildings are required to be equipped with a Knox Rapid Entry Key Box. IFC 506. One can be obtained at
www.knoxbox.com using department name Mat-Su Borough, Sub-District 1.

Approval of submitted plans is not approval of omissions or oversights by this office or noncompliance with any
applicable regulations of the Municipal Government. The plans have not been reviewed for compliance with the
federal Americans with Disabilities Act or structural requirements.

It must be understood that the inclusion of and compliance with State Fire Safety Regulations does not preclude the
necessity of compliance with the requirements of local codes and ordinances.

If we can be of further assistance in this matter, please feel free to contact us at the address above.

Sincerely,

s \3;(%?&%-%

Richard Boothby
Fire Code Official

Enclosure



http://www.knoxbox.com/
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Central Mat-Su Fire Department

Central Mat-Su Fire Service Area No. 130
Department of Emergency Services, District 1
Matanuska-Susitna Borough

NON-STRUCTURAL FIRE & LIFE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

This area has been inspected and certified by the Central Mat-Su Fire Department in accordance with
the State of Alaska, Matanuska-Susitna Borough, and Fire Service Area fire and life safety regulations,
to be occupied by:

Coman Farming Corporation (Cultivation portion)
2301 S.Knik-Goose Bay Rd. #1B

By Order Of the Central Mat-Su Fire Department

January 11, 2017 RS DD, %‘?&%h
Date Richard Boothby, Fire Code Offi
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From: Obianuju Nwakile

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Subject: CRITERIA FOR GROWING MARIJUANA IN ALASKA
Date: Wednesday, January 11, 2017 11:21:20 AM
Dear Sir/Madam:

How do | go about becoming a marijuanafarmer in Alaska.
What licences do | need? Who do | apply to?
Kindly reply in earnest. Thank you.

Chidi J. Nwakile
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From: Kurtz, Karen

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: Questions regarding Marijuana Establishment
Date: Wednesday, January 11, 2017 10:00:47 AM

| manage the Anchorage Police Department’s common place file which allows us to link an address
to a common place name in our computer system. | have been adding marijuana establishments
within the MOA by going to the Municipal Assembly and State of Alaska websites but | am hoping to
fine tune the process. On your website, there is a link to download approved alcohol licenses but |
cannot find the equivalent for marijuana licenses. Am | missing it or is it not available at this time?
Sorry to bug you because | know you have to be massively busy!

Thank you in advance.
Karen A Kurtz, Dispatcher

Anchorage Police Department Emergency Communications Center
786-8906 or voice mail 786-8646


mailto:KKurtz@muni.org
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From: jeanine erickson

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: permitting info
Date: Tuesday, January 10, 2017 2:42:26 PM

The Butte Community Council is seeking more information regarding the permit from the

Izons doing business as Kushtopia within the BCC boundary area. Please contact Darryl
Dreher

745-1672

Darryl Dreher
President BCC
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From: Keith Searles

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: broken links on list of MJ applications
Date: Tuesday, January 10, 2017 11:13:18 AM

After updating my database with your latest list of MJ license applications | found the
following links leading to the public notices are broken.

The links are for license numbers 11092, 11214, 11224, 11255, 10904, 11053, 11414, 11384,
11617, and 11651.

Thanksfor al you do,

Keith Searles
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From: Shoaib Younus

To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored); Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: Marijuana Training Requirements for the state of Alaska

Date: Tuesday, January 10, 2017 9:31:56 AM

Good Day,

Hope this email find you well.

This is Shoaib, | am working with the Regulatory department of 360training.com, we are a leading
online alcohol seller and server training providers.

| wanted to inquire about the requirements for online Marijuana Training program providers for the
state of Alaska.

May | request you to please assist us about your training course/s requirements and guide us about
the process, applications or steps that need to be taken to have our Marijuana Training course
submitted to the commission for approval.

360training.com has been the leading online alcohol training and certification provider since 1999.
As a pioneer in online education and occupational training we bring trusted content from industry
experts, and ensure that our training is in compliance and up to date with the most recent
regulations.

360training.com is an ANSI Accredited training provider. Our Alcohol Seller/Server training courses
which are approved and recognized in the vast majority of jurisdictions nationwide. Our top courses
include Illinois Basset training, TABC training, Responsible Beverage Server training for California,
Louisiana, and Wisconsin.

Please don’t hesitate to contact me at your convenience if you have any questions or comments
regarding our program.

Your assistance in this regards would be highly appreciated.
Hope to hear back from you soon.

Thank You

Shoaib Younus
Product Analyst
360training.com
Phone: 512-236-5465
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From: Terry Potter

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: question on testing including pesticides
Date: Monday, January 09, 2017 10:05:25 AM
Hello,

Happy New Year and thanks for reviewing my email. | have a client that is interested in
starting a Marijuana testing facility in AK, and | am consulting with him on the testing
requirements. The lastest document | have access to is 3AAC306 PDF, which is dated in early
2016. Do you have an updated document that provides more details about the testing
requirements??

In particular, I'm interested in knowing what the test requirements are for Pesticides and toxic
chemicals? (1°) Has the state established a list of the pesticides required to test for and/or
toxic chemicals, and (2) Does that list include cutoff specifications for Pesticides (levels
deemed harmful and requiring reporting).

Also, is it mandatory for a lab to be able to do all the testing criteria, or can a lab operate
doing only certain tests (say for instance, they only want to perform microbial testing and
potency and residual solvents, and don’t want to take on pesticides and toxic chemicals). Can
they pick and chose what they want to analyze for?

If you have a better source document for the testing, can you please send me that, or an
updated version of the 3AA306 PDF.

Terry Potter
Western States Sales manager
Cannabis Business Development

Quantum
- Analytics

QA Group, LLC DBA Quantum Analytics
3400 E. Third Ave
Foster City, CA 94404
otter@|
Cell: 951-315-2339
VM: 650-312-0314
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From: Terry Potter

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: pesticide and other testing for cannabis
Date: Monday, January 09, 2017 9:55:29 AM
Hello,,

Happy New Year and thanks for reviewing my email. | have a client that is interested in
starting a Marijuana testing facility in AK, and | am consulting with him on the testing
requirements and necessary instrumentation. The lastest document | have access to is
3AAC306 PDF, which is dated in early 2016. Do you have an updated document that provides
more details about the testing requirements??

In particular, I'm interested in knowing what the test requirements are for Pesticides and toxic
chemicals? (1°) Has the state established a list of the pesticides required to test for and/or
toxic chemicals, and (2) Does that list include cutoff specifications for Pesticides (levels
deemed harmful and requiring reporting).

Also, is it mandatory for a lab to be able to do all the testing criteria, or can a lab operate
doing only certain tests (say for instance, they only want to perform microbial testing and
potency and residual solvents, and don’t want to take on pesticides and toxic chemicals). Can
they pick and chose what they want to analyze for?

If you have a better source document for the testing, can you please send me that, or an
updated version of the 3AA306 PDF.

Terry Potter
Western States Sales manager
Cannabis Business Development

Quantum
- Analytics

QA Group, LLC DBA Quantum Analytics
3400 E. Third Ave
Foster City, CA 94404
otter@|
Cell: 951-315-2339
VM: 650-312-0314
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From: MBMcAfeeSaaSReport@mcafee.com

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: My Spam Report (marijuana@alaska.gov)
Date: Monday, January 09, 2017 12:03:33 AM

Spam Report - Monday - 2017-01-09

Warning: Do not forward this email

Friday - 2017-01-06

From Subject Score Size

Ms Angela Robinson what happen my dear? 99% 1KB [ Release | Allow | Deny ]

[ Delete all messages ] [ View list of all quarantined messages ]

Helpful tips:

e To move an email to your inbox, click "Release" next to the desired message.

e To move an email to your inbox and add the sender to your Allowed Senders list, click the "Allow"
link next to the desired message.

e To delete the email and add the sender to your Blocked Senders list, click the "Deny" link.

e Clicking on links in this report, including a date heading or message subject, will open up your web
browser to your online quarantine and display the appropriate data.

e To change your preferences and spam report settings, click here.

Copyright © 2003-2017 McAfee, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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https://portal.mxlogic.com/quarantine/user_index.php?qmsg_id=2714599:20170106:954791148&module=spam&sort=created&order=d&uid=1098119550&did=2124902385&h=cee37a47c222b93f6111ec1b975f4686&time=1483952596&active_quar_day=20170106
https://portal.mxlogic.com/quarantine/user_index.php?module=spam&sort=created&order=d&uid=1098119550&did=2124902385&h=cee37a47c222b93f6111ec1b975f4686&time=1483952596&sel=2714599:20170106:954791148&active_quar_day=20170106&release=release
https://portal.mxlogic.com/quarantine/user_index.php?module=spam&sort=created&order=d&uid=1098119550&did=2124902385&h=cee37a47c222b93f6111ec1b975f4686&time=1483952596&sel=2714599:20170106:954791148&active_quar_day=20170106&whitelist=whitelist
https://portal.mxlogic.com/quarantine/user_index.php?module=spam&sort=created&order=d&uid=1098119550&did=2124902385&h=cee37a47c222b93f6111ec1b975f4686&time=1483952596&sel=2714599:20170106:954791148&active_quar_day=20170106&blacklist=blacklist
https://portal.mxlogic.com/quarantine/user_index.php?active_quar_day=-1&module=spam&sort=created&order=d&uid=1098119550&did=2124902385&h=cee37a47c222b93f6111ec1b975f4686&time=1483952596&delete_all=deleteall&last_id=2714599:20170106:954791148&first_id=2714599:20170106:954791148
https://portal.mxlogic.com/quarantine/user_index.php?active_quar_day=-1&module=spam&sort=created&order=d&uid=1098119550&did=2124902385&h=cee37a47c222b93f6111ec1b975f4686&time=1483952596
https://portal.mxlogic.com/user/preferences.php?uid=1098119550&did=2124902385&h=cee37a47c222b93f6111ec1b975f4686&time=1483952596

From: Lance Wells

To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored); Marijuana. CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Cc: "Suzanne Wells"; "Jared Lamb"

Subject: Questions for Retail Sales Shops

Date: Friday, January 06, 2017 3:39:17 PM

Questions:

1. Does a retailer of MJ have to file a monthly report with the SOA? If so, where do we find it?
Or is the METRCS system all we need to do with the SOA. Since retailer does not pay tax to
SOA like a cultivator, | am somewhat confused. Please let me know.

2. Can aretailer make joints from the crumbs etc left after we sell the buds from say a five
pound lot that was purchased form a licensed cultivator?

3. Can aretailer take pounds of trim purchased from a licensed comm’l grower to a processor
and have it processed in to say extracts, oils, BHO etc.

Thanks for taking the time to clear up this confusion. LCW


mailto:lwells@gci.net
mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov
mailto:wells.suzi@gmail.com
mailto:d420r.ak@gmail.com

From: debra kirk

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: cultivation
Date: Friday, January 06, 2017 10:32:37 AM

dear dept of commerce:

does alaska require certain security provisions for marijuana growing areas?i think oregon does but am thinking
alaska does not, can you confirm either way?

thanks-debra kirk


mailto:debrar@gci.net
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov

From: leslie@cannabizconsumergroup.com

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: Information request

Date: Friday, January 06, 2017 7:04:02 AM
Hi Cynthia,

Thank you for the speedy response. | found the page you are describing at:

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/MCBMeetingDocuments.aspx

However, when | go to click on any of the links, none of them will open. They all suggest I
download Acrobat Reader (I use daily already, so | have an updated version on my
computer). | tried on another computer with the same issue, and have experimented
across browsers. Had a co-worker try, and he experienced the same issue as well (he's in a
different city / on a different wifi network).

Is there another way to get at this information?

Best,
Leslie

———————— Original Message --------

Subject: RE: Information request

From: "Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)" <marijuana@alaska.gov>
Date: Thu, January 05, 2017 6:41 pm

To: "leslie@cannabizconsumergroup.com™

<leslie@cannabizconsumergroup.com>, "Marijuana, CED ABC (CED
sponsored)" <marijuana@alaska.gov=>

For tax information you should contact the Department of Revenue. Metrc information is
reported to the Marijuana Control Board at its meetings in the enforcement report. The
next meeting is February 2, 2017. The last meeting was December 6, 2016 and the
information on sales in Metrc is contained in the minutes of that meeting, accessible on
our website.

Thanks,

Cynthia Franklin, Director
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
907-269-0351

From: |leslie@cannabizconsumergroup.com [mailto:leslie@cannabizconsumergroup.com]
Sent: Thursday, January 05, 2017 1:36 PM

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: Information request
Hi Joe,

I hope that you do not mind me reaching out and introducing myself -- | have
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worked in the market research industry for the past 30 years and have recently
launched an agency focused upon the legal cannabis industry.

I am writing to see if Alaska currently releases or plans to release its inventory
tracking data for cannabis (the METRC data) or some subset thereof. Ideally I'm
looking for sales dollars (including tax), tax dollars, units by product by format by
cultivator by day by dispensary name or license with a means to obtain ongoing
updates (in a manner similar to Washington State, if you are familiar with their
process). If so, could you refer me to the best person to contact about that?

Best regards,
Leslie

Leslie Townsend
CEO
Cannabiz Consumer Group

WWW.cannabizconsumergroup.com
Skype: thumbpower

LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/in/leslie-townsend-9564652


http://www.cannabizconsumergroup.com/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/leslie-townsend-9564652

From: Peter Jackson

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: Read: Email list of Retailers
Date: Friday, January 06, 2017 6:28:10 AM

Hi Good Morning,
Wish you a Happy and Prosperous New Year 2017!

| am just doing a follow up with my previous email to check whether you are interested in our
Email List.

If you can help me with: -

< Target Industry:

| can send you a few samples which are of no cost and most importantly, you can also check as
to whether it clicks or not for you. | did a little research on your company and I'm sure you
would be continually looking at opportunities to develop your reach in the market space.

Look forward to hear from you. | appreciate your time and patience in advance.

Thank you

From: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored) [mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov]
Sent: Thursday, December 08, 2016 6:07 PM

To: Elisa Donovan
Subject: Read: Email list of Retailers

Your message
To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: Email list of Retailers

Sent: Tuesday, December 06, 2016 6:23:45 AM (UTC-09:00) Alaska

was read on Thursday, December 08, 2016 2:06:11 PM (UTC-09:00) Alaska.


mailto:peter.jacksonmax.us@gmail.com
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov

From: Oates, Sarah D (CED)

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored); Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Cc: Hoelscher, James C (CED); CED AMCO Enforcement (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: Aplaction & Fee sharing

Date: Thursday, January 05, 2017 3:54:14 PM

Yes. I'll fill you in.

Sarah Daulton Oates

Program Coordinator
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
Phone: 907.269.0350

alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

b% Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

From: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Sent: Thursday, January 05, 2017 3:45 PM

To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)

Cc: Oates, Sarah D (CED); Hoelscher, James C (CED); CED AMCO Enforcement (CED sponsored)
Subject: FW: Aplaction & Fee sharing

Anyone know what this is about?

Cynthia Franklin, Director
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
907-269-0351

From: Alaska Precision [mailto:david@alaskaprecision.com]
Sent: Friday, December 30, 2016 9:39 AM

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: Aplaction & Fee sharing

That such borough should have no part of the fee collected. I've been state approved for 60
day waiting for access to metrcs and inspection. At some point litagation must start. | was
hoping not to have to go to that extent costing me 60k in lost revenue.

8k in state fees. 6 retails waiting for my products. They have had notice of my business since
February.

Long enough. Any suggestions amere finefor me . Lost revenue "COSTLY"

David Staub
Alaska Precision

Sent viathe Samsung Galaxy Note® 3, an AT& T 4G LTE smartphone
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From: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

To: leslie@cannabizconsumergroup.com; Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: Information request
Date: Thursday, January 05, 2017 3:41:19 PM

For tax information you should contact the Department of Revenue. Metrc information is reported
to the Marijuana Control Board at its meetings in the enforcement report. The next meeting is
February 2, 2017. The last meeting was December 6, 2016 and the information on sales in Metrc is
contained in the minutes of that meeting, accessible on our website.

Thanks,

Cynthia Franklin, Director
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
907-269-0351

From: leslie@cannabizconsumergroup.com [mailto:leslie@cannabizconsumergroup.com]
Sent: Thursday, January 05, 2017 1:36 PM

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Subject: Information request

Hi Joe,

I hope that you do not mind me reaching out and introducing myself -- I have worked in the
market research industry for the past 30 years and have recently launched an agency
focused upon the legal cannabis industry.

I am writing to see if Alaska currently releases or plans to release its inventory tracking
data for cannabis (the METRC data) or some subset thereof. ldeally I'm looking for sales
dollars (including tax), tax dollars, units by product by format by cultivator by day by
dispensary name or license with a means to obtain ongoing updates (in a manner similar to
Washington State, if you are familiar with their process). If so, could you refer me to the
best person to contact about that?

Best regards,
Leslie

Leslie Townsend
CEO
Cannabiz Consumer Group

WWWw.cannabizconsumergroup.com
Skype: thumbpower

LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/in/leslie-townsend-9564652
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From: Eranklin, Cynthia A (CED)

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: Quick Question | think

Date: Thursday, January 05, 2017 3:04:20 PM
Yes, please.

Cynthia Franklin, Director
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
907-269-0351

From: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Sent: Thursday, January 05, 2017 2:35 PM
To: Franklin, Cynthia A (CED)

Subject: RE: Quick Question I think

Cindy-

We don’t have a poster, but DHSS has a site on Public Health, it is linked below, are you okay
with me responding directing them to the website?

http://dhss.alaska.gov/dph/Director/Pages/marijuana/default.aspx

Crap . Douplas

Administrative Officer |

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
Main Line 907-269-0350

From: Kathy Harrison [mailto:harrisonk@nclack.k12.or.us]
Sent: Thursday, January 05, 2017 10:25 AM

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Subject: Quick Question | think

We are looking to put up a poster in marijuana shops to inform parents of the potential dangers to kids.
Do you already have some posters like that? If so, could you share them with me?

We don't want to use scare tactics, but make sure we are educating adults to keep kids safe.

Thanks, K

Kathy L. Harrison
Volunteer Coordinator
North Clackamas Schools
12400 SE Freeman Way

Milwaukie, OR 97222

503.353.6019 x36019
http://www.nclack.k12.or.us
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From: leslie@cannabizconsumergroup.com

To: Marijuana. CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Subject: Information request

Date: Thursday, January 05, 2017 1:36:02 PM

Hi Joe,

I hope that you do not mind me reaching out and introducing myself -- | have worked in the

market research industry for the past 30 years and have recently launched an agency
focused upon the legal cannabis industry.

I am writing to see if Alaska currently releases or plans to release its inventory tracking
data for cannabis (the METRC data) or some subset thereof. ldeally I'm looking for sales
dollars (including tax), tax dollars, units by product by format by cultivator by day by
dispensary name or license with a means to obtain ongoing updates (in a manner similar to
Washington State, if you are familiar with their process). If so, could you refer me to the
best person to contact about that?

Best regards,
Leslie

Leslie Townsend

CEO

Cannabiz Consumer Group
WWWw.cannabizconsumergroup.com
Skype: thumbpower

LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/in/leslie-townsend-9564652
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From: Kathy Harrison

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: Quick Question I think
Date: Thursday, January 05, 2017 10:25:47 AM

We are looking to put up a poster in marijuana shops to inform parents of the potential dangers to kids. Do you
already have some posters like that? If so, could you share them with me?

We don't want to use scare tactics, but make sure we are educating adults to keep kids safe.

Thanks, K

Kathy L. Harrison
Volunteer Coordinator
North Clackamas Schools
12400 SE Freeman Way
Milwaukie, OR 97222
503.353.6019 x36019
http://www.nclack.k12.or.us
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From: Dawn Morse

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Subject: Inquiry: Initiation Date of Applications for Marijuana License
Date: Wednesday, January 04, 2017 1:32:08 PM

Hello,

Please let me know what date(s) applications for the following license numbers were
submitted.

License 11800: Miracle on 104th Street, suite 2

License 11803: Secret Garden Retail, suite 2, license 11803

License 11806: Potluck (retail) suite 2, license 11806

License 11807: Secret Garden Cultivations (cultivation) suite 1, license 11807
License 11808: Secret Garden Manufacturing (manufacturing) 4, license 11808

Thank you.

Dawn
907.444.2847


mailto:dawn.morse@icloud.com
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov

From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)

To: HeadHunter

Cc: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored); Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: App 10002 , & to AMCO BOARD MEMBERS

Date: Wednesday, January 04, 2017 11:29:11 AM

Mr. Tuma,

This email is long and in the end it is fairly difficult to know what you want from us. | am going to
tackle it sentence by sentence. My responses are in red.

| believe my application is a compilation of a new agency that still has a lot of kinks to
work out.

The status of your application is incomplete. You have a received a letter requesting
completions and we are coming up on 90 days since AMCO sent that letter. You must comply
with the requested items to complete your application.

It started by not allowing people to amend their applications after initiaton, in which |
asked to change not ownership, but just my DBA, before | submitted my app, and was
not answered.

IT set up the system so that once you submit the application, there are items you cannot
change. This has been discussed and resolved by the board.

Than | was not allowed to pay cash, even though it was established that banks would
not work with marijuana businesses.

No one could pay cash until Revenue’s cash room was built and ready to receive cash. That
information has been on our website since day one. The cash room is now built and cash can
be used for licensing fees.

Than after | paid both application fee AND license fee, (which should not be charged
until license is issued, so that the state is not collecting interest on a hundred
thousand dollars and apps that may not even be processes),

The regulations promulgated by the Marijuana Control Board require that both the non-
refundable application fee and first year license fee be paid upon application for a new
license. If the application is denied, the license fee is refunded.

my application "slipped thru the cracks"” and | was not reviewed,

Your local government, MSB, opted out through a moratorium, so all MSB applications were
placed on hold. Had the board voted on your application, it would have been required to deny
it due to the moratorium.

| than had a personal meeting at AMCO building with John Calder and asked what my
status was and since it was amco mistake in missing my app, would they please look
at it,

You met with John Calder, Jane Sawyer, and Tina Thibodeaux who tried to explain these things
to you in person in a professional manner in spite of your obvious hostility and volatility.

and | was told that the Director felt it was a "waste of staff" to review apps in the
Matsu borough because of the moratorium.

Your local government, MSB, opted out through a moratorium, so all MSB applications were
placed on hold. Had the board voted on your application, it would have been required to deny


mailto:/O=SOA/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=MARIJUANALICENSINGCA4
mailto:hdhntr_223@yahoo.com
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov
mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

it due to the moratorium.

The vote was illegal, and so was the moratorium, state statutes do not allow an
ordinance and a vote of the same nature, 29.26.170B,

AS 17.38 clearly permits local governments to opt out of allowing commercial marijuana
establishments to operate in their boundaries.

but again, AMCO, even though they had been paid an application fee decided to hold
my app for over 6 months, even though regulations say AMCO has only 90 days.

The 90 days is from the director determining an application to be complete to getting it to the
board for approval or denial. Holding the MSB applications was a favor designed to save those
applicants from losing their non-refundable 1000 application fee and was not in violation of
the 90 day statute because your MSB application was not complete and is still not complete.
So while AMCO supported the corrupt politicians, who chose not to follow the law,
AMCO than gave them the power by holding our applications so that the Matsu
borough could change the zoning laws, and zone out 3/4 of the applications already
in front of them.

The voters of Alaska gave MSB this power by voting in favor of Ballot Measure 2, AS 17.38.
AMCO and politicians had nothing to do with the ability of a local government to opt out.
Now AMCO expects me to basically redo my entire application on a property that my
current building is no longer "zoned correctly" for.

If you complete the original application, it must be for the originally applied for premises and
include all corrections requested in your incomplete letter. If the zoning no longer allows you
to use that property, you are correct that you must start over.

| do not believe | have any options besides locating another location and starting from
scratch, with the DBA | want to use, and a property not controlled or influenced by the
MATSU borough.

Sounds like you are correct.

If AMCO is still willing to work with me on my current application and give me my
license, | would be happy to give them additional documents and more details on my
current plans as listed in the letter, but | want to use the building | am in, and the DBA
| posted publically, printed in paper, and have on all my business signs and logos,
Evergreen Marijuana.

This is not possible.

If this is not possible than | wish to rescind my current application and start over.
Again, you are correct.

Please share this with the board as | want them to understand everything that is going
on with applications, the good, the bad, and the ugly-

This email was sent to the boards marijuana mailbox as has my response. They will have all
mail in that box in their next board packet.

Also since | will be in the industry, please have the investigators continue in their
"investigation" of my residency, so that this issue will not further delay my next
license.

The residency issue has been resolved. AMCO has determined that you are a resident eligible

to apply for a commercial marijuana license.

Thanks,



Cynthia Franklin, Director
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
907-269-0351

From: HeadHunter [mailto:hdhntr_223@yahoo.com]
Sent: Tuesday, December 20, 2016 9:37 AM

To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)

Cc: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Subject: App 10002 , & to AMCO BOARD MEMBERS

| believe my application is a compilation of a new agency that still has a lot of kinks to
work out. It started by not allowing people to amend their applications after initiaton,
in which | asked to change not ownership, but just my DBA, before | submitted my
app, and was not answered. Than | was not allowed to pay cash, even though it was
established that banks would not work with marijuana businesses. Than after | paid
both application fee AND license fee, (which should not be charged until license is
issued, so that the state is not collecting interest on a hundred thousand dollars and
apps that may not even be processes), my application "slipped thru the cracks" and |
was not reviewed, | than had a personal meeting at AMCO building with John Calder
and asked what my status was and since it was amco mistake in missing my app,
would they please look at it, and | was told that the Director felt it was a "waste of
staff" to review apps in the Matsu borough because of the moratorium. The vote was
illegal, and so was the moratorium, state statutes do not allow an ordinance and a
vote of the same nature, 29.26.170B, but again, AMCO, even though they had been
paid an application fee decided to hold my app for over 6 months, even though
regulations say AMCO has only 90 days.

So while AMCO supported the corrupt politicians, who chose not to follow the law,
AMCO than gave them the power by holding our applications so that the Matsu
borough could change the zoning laws, and zone out 3/4 of the applications already
in front of them.

Now AMCO expects me to basically redo my entire application on a property that my
current building is no longer "zoned correctly" for.

| do not believe | have any options besides locating another location and starting from
scratch, with the DBA | want to use, and a property not controlled or influenced by the
MATSU borough.

If AMCO is still willing to work with me on my current application and give me my
license, | would be happy to give them additional documents and more details on my
current plans as listed in the letter, but | want to use the building | am in, and the DBA
| posted publically, printed in paper, and have on all my business signs and logos,
Evergreen Marijuana. If this is not possible than | wish to rescind my current
application and start over.

Please share this with the board as | want them to understand everything that is going
on with applications, the good, the bad, and the ugly-

Also since | will be in the industry, please have the investigators continue in their
"investigation” of my residency, so that this issue will not further delay my next
license.

Thanks



Clint Tuma



From: Judy Mayo

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Date: Wednesday, January 04, 2017 9:49:27 AM

Sent from Outlook

| seen this in Craigslist. Is a business like this legal? They are the ones that give out the
extended plant count to Medical Marijuana card holders.

Thanks
Judy

FEDERALLY LEGAL MARIJUANA BIZ>>MMJ DOCTORS CENTER$50000 (Anchorage)

We are looking for someone to take over our Alaska location.
We have been in Anchorage for five years we have a patient
base of over 2500 patients.

We are currently expanding into the Florida and Ohio market
and since we live in Colorado it's going to be just too much
travel going to Alaska.

We have profit and loss that shows over $250,000 gross with
over $125,000 in profit.

We have the doctor and all of the processes in place contact
us for more information

As | said in the post and caption we are a federally legal
business and we can use the banks.

Thx

Mike

The Healing Center Medical Clinic
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From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)

To: Lance Wells; Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored); Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Cc: "Smadi"

Subject: RE: Request for Form to Add "D/B/A" Doing Business As Name: Alaskasense, LLC., Lic. No. 10236, 10237 and
10254

Date: Friday, December 30, 2016 4:27:00 PM

Lance, we do not have the form made yet.

Thank you

AMCO Staff

State of Alaska-DCCED

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office (AMCO)

550 W 7t" Avenue Ste. 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
907-269-0350

From: Lance Wells [mailto:lwells@gci.net]

Sent: Friday, December 30, 2016 1:08 PM

To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored); Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Cc: 'Smadi'

Subject: Request for Form to Add "D/B/A" Doing Business As Name: Alaskasense, LLC., Lic. No. 10236,
10237 and 10254

Dear AMCO Representative:

| am requesting the form to add a “doing business as,” name. The new d/b/a will NOT change the
ownership in any way or the Alaskasense, LLC., simply adding a d/b/a to it.

Thank you and Happy New year everyone!!l

Lance C. Wells, Atty.
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From: Lance Wells

To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored); Marijuana. CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Cc: "Smadi"

Subject: Request for Form to Add "D/B/A" Doing Business As Name: Alaskasense, LLC., Lic. No. 10236, 10237 and 10254
Date: Friday, December 30, 2016 1:07:55 PM

Dear AMCO Representative:

| am requesting the form to add a “doing business as,” name. The new d/b/a will NOT change the
ownership in any way or the Alaskasense, LLC., simply adding a d/b/a to it.

Thank you and Happy New year everyone!!!

Lance C. Wells, Atty.
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From: Alaska Precision

To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored); Marijuana. CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: Fwd: Tour Alaska Precision
Date: Friday, December 30, 2016 10:32:35 AM

Sent viathe Samsung Galaxy Note® 3, an AT& T 4G LTE smartphone

-------- Original message --------

From: Alaska Precision <david@al askaprecision.com>

Date: 12/30/2016 10:30 AM (GMT-09:00)

To: jimsykesdistrictl@gmail.com, matthew.beck@matsugov.us, Vern.Halter@matsugov.us
Subject: Tour Alaska Precision

Happy holidays

| would like to invite you and other assembly members to see what the state has approved as
well as State Fire Marshall. Hopefully a couple of you might have some time to see what a
limited cultativtion facility actually looks like. It's been 60 days since my facility received
state approval. | could have produced 5000 dollars in borough taxed products sold here.

Let me know if any of you enjoy atour

[roncrossk9@live.com
355- 7500

David Straub
Alaska Precision

Sent viathe Samsung Galaxy Note® 3, an AT& T 4G LTE smartphone


mailto:david@alaskaprecision.com
mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov

From: Alaska Precision

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: Aplaction & Fee sharing
Date: Friday, December 30, 2016 9:39:25 AM

That such borough should have no part of the fee collected. I've been state approved for 60
day waiting for accessto metrcs and inspection. At some point litagation must start. | was
hoping not to have to go to that extent costing me 60k in lost revenue.

8k in state fees. 6 retails waiting for my products. They have had notice of my business since
February.

Long enough. Any suggestions amere fine for me. Lost revenue "COSTLY"

David Staub
Alaska Precision

Sent viathe Samsung Galaxy Note® 3, an AT& T 4G LTE smartphone


mailto:david@alaskaprecision.com
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov

From: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

To: Eranklin, Cynthia A (CED)

Cc: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: FW: Marijuana License Ratio To Population
Date: Thursday, December 29, 2016 7:54:59 AM
Attachments: Active Retail and Population.xIsx

[ did not respond to this request since it is media, but here are our active retail licenses with
population figures.

Crajp . Douplas

Administrative Officer |

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/
Main Line 907-269-0350

From: Anna Rose MacArthur [mailto:annarose@kyuk.org]
Sent: Wednesday, December 21, 2016 10:44 AM

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Subject: Marijuana License Ratio To Population

Hi Joe,
How many retail marijuana store licenses can be granted to an Alaskatown of 6,000?

Best,
Anna Rose

Anna Rose MacArthur
News Director | KYUK 640 AM & 90.3 FM
907-543-0225

www.kyuk.org


mailto:/O=SOA/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=MARIJUANA622
mailto:cedemailrecovery@alaska.gov
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/
http://www.kyuk.org/

Sheet1

		LicenseNum		LicenseType		DBA		LicenseStatus		PhysCity		Population

		10021		Retail Marijuana Store		ENLIGHTEN ALASKA, LLC		Active		Anchorage		300950

		10037		Retail Marijuana Store		ARCTIC HERBERY		Active		Anchorage		300950

		10097		Retail Marijuana Store		RASPBERRY ROOTS		Active		Anchorage		300950

		10306		Retail Marijuana Store		DANKORAGE, LLC		Active		Anchorage		300950

		10307		Retail Marijuana Store		ALASKA FIREWEED		Active		Anchorage		300950

		10577		Retail Marijuana Store		ALASKAN LEAF, LLC		Active		Anchorage		300950

		10094		Retail Marijuana Store		ALASKABUDS, LLC		Active		Anchorage 		300950

		10006		Retail Marijuana Store		FROZEN BUDZ		Active		Fairbanks		32324

		10131		Retail Marijuana Store		PAKALOLO SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.		Active		Fairbanks		32324

		10278		Retail Marijuana Store		GOODSINSE LLC		Active		Fairbanks 		32324

		10126		Retail Marijuana Store		THE HERBAL CACHE		Active		Girdwood		2446

		10316		Retail Marijuana Store		DENALI 420 RECREATIONALS		Active		Houston		2080

		10800		Retail Marijuana Store		THE FIREWEED FACTORY LLC		Active		Juneau		32660

		10050		Retail Marijuana Store		RAINFOREST FARMS, LLC		Active		Juneau 		32660

		10056		Retail Marijuana Store		RED RUN CANNABIS COMPANY, LLC		Active		Kenai		7452

		10590		Retail Marijuana Store		CANNABIS CORNER		Active		Ketchikan		8214

		10873		Retail Marijuana Store		THE STONEY MOOSE		Active		Ketchikan		8214

		10883		Retail Marijuana Store		RAINFOREST CANNABIS		Active		Ketchikan		8214

		10220		Retail Marijuana Store		WEED DUDES		Active		Sitka		9020

		10149		Retail Marijuana Store		REMEDY SHOPPE		Active		Skagway		741

		10831		Retail Marijuana Store		HIGH BUSH BUDS		Active		Soldotna		4381

		10173		Retail Marijuana Store		HERBAL OUTFITTERS, LLC		Active		Valdez		4025
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From: CannaMedAK

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: Security cams

Date: Friday, December 23, 2016 12:43:54 PM
Hi AMCO,

I'm planning on applying for a Limited Cultivation license and need to consider buying
a security camera system.

Can you possibly tell me the percentage of cannabis businesses that use wireless
cameras (vs wired systems)? If you could give the name(s) of any of those
businesses....or other information....I'd appreciate it.

Thanks,
CannaMedAK


mailto:cannamed@mtaonline.net
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov

From: Cindy Hulquist

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Subject: Obtaining a copy of a Marijuana Establishment License Application
Date: Thursday, December 22, 2016 8:46:52 AM

Hello,

Is the Marijuana Establishment License Application a document that is open to the public? Is there
any process where a person can request a copy of the application of a particular licensed
establishment?

Thank you,

Cindy L. Hulquist, CPA

Thomas, Head & Greisen, PC
1400 West Benson Blvd., Suite 400
Anchorage, Alaska 99503

Phone 907-272-1571

Fax 907-277-2639

cindvh@thgcpa.com

Notice: This E-mail (including attachments) is covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C.
2510-2521, is confidential and may be legally privileged. Information contained in this email message is intended
only for the individual to whom it is addressed and is private and confidential. If you are not the intended recipient,
or the employee or agent responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, any dissemination,
distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-
mail, please kindly destroy it and notify the sender immediately by reply email. Please take standard precautions
to mitigate virus issues. Thank you for your cooperation.



mailto:CindyH@thgcpa.com
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov
mailto:cindyh@thgcpa.com

From: Bankowski, Joe (CED)

To: Marc Theiler; Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored); CED AMCO Enforcement (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: [#73622] New Transfer

Date: Thursday, December 22, 2016 7:52:08 AM

Marc

Sorry for the delayed response, very busy week.

This type of transportation is not allowed. Per 3 AAC 306.750 a marijuana product manufacturing
facility (Frozen Budz) may only transport marijuana product which does not include marijuana
bud/flower, leaf/trim, pre rolled joints etc. Only a marijuana cultivation facility can transport the
joints and only a product manufacturing facility can transport the products.

The only way this type of transport could legally take place is if a third party security firm completed
the transport as an agent of both the cultivation and product manufacturer.

Joe

From: Marc Theiler [mailto:marc@redruncannabiscompany.com]

Sent: Tuesday, December 20, 2016 9:24 AM

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored); CED AMCO Enforcement (CED sponsored); Bankowski, Joe
(CED)

Subject: Fwd: [#73622] New Transfer

AMCO,

Please review the email thread below for further reference. 1 will also summarize our request. | want to
make sure this unique wholesale product transfer is setup correctly. This is a rather unique transfer, yet
will be common in the industry.

We, Red Run Cannabis Company (Retail establishment OR Cultivation entity), are purchasing two
separate "packages” from two independent marijuana establishments - (1) Edibles from AK Frozen Budz
and (2) Pre-roll cones from Rosie Creek; both these entities are located in Fairbanks.

We would like to have AK Frozen Budz deliver Rosie Creek's "package" along with their own edible
package - to us in Kenai, rather than drive all the way to Fairbanks for one product.

Please let me know the best way to create this manifest transaction?

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Alaska M etr ¢ <support-ak@metrc.com>
Date: Tue, Dec 20, 2016 at 6:48 AM

Subject: Re: [#73622] New Transfer

To: marc@redruncannabi scompany.com

Hi Marc,


mailto:/O=SOA/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=JBANKOWSKI22A
mailto:marc@redruncannabiscompany.com
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov
mailto:amco.enforcement@alaska.gov
mailto:support-ak@metrc.com
mailto:marc@redruncannabiscompany.com

Please reach out to the AMCO for advisement, this would not be a common transfer so you would need
the AMCO to grant permission.

Have a great day!
Tina Pilkinton

METRC Support Desk
877-566-6506

Ticket: https://support.metrc.com/helpdesk/tickets/73622

On Mon, Dec 19 at 7:49 PM , Marc Theiler <marc@redruncannabiscompany.com> wrote:
Metrc,

Cultivator License #: 10052
Retail License #: 10056

Mailtrack

Marc Theiler
photo CEO, Red Run Cannabis Company

(907) 953-9453 | marc@redruncannabiscompany.com |

redruncannabiscompany.com |
5455 Kenai Spur Hwy, Kenai, AK 99611

What's Up: Home sweet home

On Mon, Dec 19, 2016 at 2:35 PM, Alaska Metrc <support-ak@metrc.com>
wrote:
Hi Marc,

May | please have your facility license number for documentation purposes.
Thanks,

Tina Pilkinton

METRC Support Desk
877-566-6506

._
||
Ticket: https://support.metrc.com/helpdesk/tickets/73622

On Mon, Dec 19 at 4:35 PM , Marc Theiler


tel:(877)%20566-6506
https://support.metrc.com/helpdesk/tickets/73622
mailto:marc@redruncannabiscompany.com
https://mailtrack.io/install?source=signature&lang=en&referral=marc@redruncannabiscompany.com&idSignature=22
mailto:marc@redruncannabiscompany.com
http://redruncannabiscompany.com/
https://www.facebook.com/redrunco/
https://www.facebook.com/10153482371768660_10154225136743660
https://www.facebook.com/10153482371768660_10154225136743660
mailto:support-ak@metrc.com
https://support.metrc.com/helpdesk/tickets/73622

<marc@redruncannabiscompany.com> wrote:
Support,

| want to make sure this initial wholesale product transfer is
setup correctly. This is a rather unique transfer, yet will be
common in the industry. We, Red Run Cannabis Company, are
purchasing two separate "packages" from two independent
marijuana establishments - (1) Edibles from AK Frozen Budz
and (2) Pre-roll cones from Rosie Creek; both these entities are
located in Fairbanks.

We would like to have AK Frozen Budz deliver Rosie Creek's
"package" along with their own edible package - to us in Kenai,
rather than drive all the way to Fairbanks for one product.

Please let me know the best way to create this manifest
transaction?

Mailtrack

Marc Theiler
photo CEO, Red Run Cannabis Company

(907) 953-9453 | marc@redruncannabiscompany.com |
:Ei redruncannabiscompany.com |
5455 Kenai Spur Hwy, Kenai, AK 99611

7]

What's Up: Home sweet home


mailto:marc@redruncannabiscompany.com
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From: Anna Rose MacArthur

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: Marijuana License Ratio To Population

Date: Wednesday, December 21, 2016 10:44:15 AM
Hi Joe,

How many retail marijuana store licenses can be granted to an Alaskatown of 6,000?

Best,
AnnaRose

Anna Rose MacArthur
News Director | KYUK 640 AM & 90.3 FM
907-543-0225

www.kyuk.org


mailto:annarose@kyuk.org
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov
http://www.kyuk.org/

From: Benjamin Luedtke

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: Location information
Date: Tuesday, December 20, 2016 2:37:57 PM

Good afternoon,
I've read and re-read the mj regulations and fags off AMCO..along with the additional Anchorage ordinances and
Chugiak-Peters building safety & Title 21 planning devision.

My question is about (Chapter 21.05.055 Marijuana Establishments) from Planning Devisions Title 21...Section A.2
Separation from Protected Land Uses. Just wanted to clarify that Marijuana Establishmentsin Eagle River-Chugiak
needed to be 1000ft(as crow flys)from both Lists A& B?

Also would that 1000ft measurement apply to places off the other side of the highway? There are many areas where
"as the crow flys' bans places that someone would havetoillegally crossover a2-laneroad, a7' fencein aditch, 2-
lanes of highway, another ditch, another 2-lanes of highway heading the other way, another ditch with 7' fence, and
then another 2-lane road.

A example would be 20280 Bill Stephens Dr...the building next to the Chevron in peters creek. It'stoo closeto a
church because it's across the highway(also theres a big retaining wall people would have to climb in that specific
spot along the highway). Thereis abaseball field too, people would have to trespass across properties & threw the
woods to get to.

Thank you,
Ben Luedtke

Sent from my iPhone


mailto:treeofgreen907@gmail.com
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov

From: Rebecca Koford

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Cc: billstevens907 @gmail.com

Subject: youth center definition

Date: Tuesday, December 20, 2016 1:08:12 PM

Good afternoon,

| am seeking clarification on whether Anchorage Youth Court’s building at 838 W 41 Ave, Anchorage,
AK qualifies as a “youth center” under 3 AAC 306.990(b)(35)(B). We are a juvenile diversion program
that trains teens to act as attorneys and judges to handle misdemeanor cases for other teens and
give a second chance to youth who have made a mistake. Teens are regularly are at our office for
trainings, to prepare for court hearings, to hold planning meetings, and generally to run the
organization. Our office is used solely by Anchorage Youth Court. While we clearly provide training
and guidance to persons under 21, our confusion stems from the phrase “licensed to” and what
type of license that refers to. We are not a licensed shelter. We are a nonprofit organization, and
our business license category is “educational services.” Under AS 47.12.400, we have “recognition”
as the youth court with jurisdiction within our geographic area.

Any guidance is appreciated.

J

Thank you,

Rebecca Koford

Executive Director

Anchorage Youth Court

"Justice for Youth by Youth"
www.anchorageyouthcourt.org
907-274-5986 - main
907-274-5920 - direct
907-272-0491 - fax


mailto:rkoford@anchorageyouthcourt.org
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov
mailto:billstevens907@gmail.com
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From: HeadHunter

To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Cc: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: App 10002 , & to AMCO BOARD MEMBERS
Date: Tuesday, December 20, 2016 9:37:22 AM

| believe my application is a compilation of a new agency that still has a lot of kinks to
work out. It started by not allowing people to amend their applications after initiaton,
in which | asked to change not ownership, but just my DBA, before | submitted my
app, and was not answered. Than | was not allowed to pay cash, even though it was
established that banks would not work with marijuana businesses. Than after | paid
both application fee AND license fee, (which should not be charged until license is
issued, so that the state is not collecting interest on a hundred thousand dollars and
apps that may not even be processes), my application "slipped thru the cracks" and |
was not reviewed, | than had a personal meeting at AMCO building with John Calder
and asked what my status was and since it was amco mistake in missing my app,
would they please look at it, and | was told that the Director felt it was a "waste of
staff" to review apps in the Matsu borough because of the moratorium. The vote was
illegal, and so was the moratorium, state statutes do not allow an ordinance and a
vote of the same nature, 29.26.170B, but again, AMCO, even though they had been
paid an application fee decided to hold my app for over 6 months, even though
regulations say AMCO has only 90 days.

So while AMCO supported the corrupt politicians, who chose not to follow the law,
AMCO than gave them the power by holding our applications so that the Matsu
borough could change the zoning laws, and zone out 3/4 of the applications already
in front of them.

Now AMCO expects me to basically redo my entire application on a property that my
current building is no longer "zoned correctly" for.

| do not believe | have any options besides locating another location and starting from
scratch, with the DBA | want to use, and a property not controlled or influenced by the
MATSU borough.

If AMCO is still willing to work with me on my current application and give me my
license, | would be happy to give them additional documents and more details on my
current plans as listed in the letter, but | want to use the building | am in, and the DBA
| posted publically, printed in paper, and have on all my business signs and logos,
Evergreen Marijuana. If this is not possible than | wish to rescind my current
application and start over.

Please share this with the board as | want them to understand everything that is going
on with applications, the good, the bad, and the ugly-

Also since | will be in the industry, please have the investigators continue in their
"investigation" of my residency, so that this issue will not further delay my next
license.

Thanks

Clint Tuma


mailto:hdhntr_223@yahoo.com
mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov

From: Marc Theiler

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored); CED AMCO Enforcement (CED sponsored); Bankowski, Joe (CED)
Subject: Fwd: [#73622] New Transfer

Date: Tuesday, December 20, 2016 9:24:25 AM

AMCO,

Please review the email thread below for further reference. | will also summarize our request. | want to
make sure this unique wholesale product transfer is setup correctly. This is a rather unique transfer, yet
will be common in the industry.

We, Red Run Cannabis Company (Retail establishment OR Cultivation entity), are purchasing two
separate "packages” from two independent marijuana establishments - (1) Edibles from AK Frozen Budz
and (2) Pre-roll cones from Rosie Creek; both these entities are located in Fairbanks.

We would like to have AK Frozen Budz deliver Rosie Creek's "package” along with their own edible
package - to us in Kenai, rather than drive all the way to Fairbanks for one product.

Please let me know the best way to create this manifest transaction?

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Alaska M etr c <support-ak@metrc.com>
Date: Tue, Dec 20, 2016 at 6:48 AM

Subject: Re: [#73622] New Transfer

To: marc@redruncannabi scompany.com

Hi Marc,

Please reach out to the AMCO for advisement, this would not be a common transfer so you would need
the AMCO to grant permission.

Have a great day!
Tina Pilkinton

METRC Support Desk
877-566-6506

=

Ticket: https://support.metrc.com/helpdesk/tickets/73622

On Mon, Dec 19 at 7:49 PM , Marc Theiler <marc@redruncannabiscompany.com> wrote:

Metrc,

Cultivator License #: 10052
Retail License #: 10056

Mailtrack
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Marc Theiler

phOtO CEO, Red Run Cannabis Company
(907) 953-9453 | marc@redruncannabiscompany.com |
redruncannabiscompany.com |5455 Kenai Spur Hwy, Kenai, AK 99611

What's Up: Home sweet home

On Mon, Dec 19, 2016 at 2:35 PM, Alaska Metrc <support-ak@metrc.com>
wrote:
Hi Marc,

May | please have your facility license number for documentation purposes.
Thanks,

Tina Pilkinton
METRC Support Desk
877-566-6506

._
|
Ticket: https://support.metrc.com/helpdesk/tickets/73622

On Mon, Dec 19 at 4:35 PM , Marc Theiler

<marc@redruncannabiscompany.com> wrote:
Support,

| want to make sure this initial wholesale product transfer is
setup correctly. This is a rather unique transfer, yet will be
common in the industry. We, Red Run Cannabis Company,
are purchasing two separate "packages" from two
independent marijuana establishments - (1) Edibles from AK
Frozen Budz and (2) Pre-roll cones from Rosie Creek; both
these entities are located in Fairbanks.

We would like to have AK Frozen Budz deliver Rosie Creek's
"package" along with their own edible package - to us in
Kenai, rather than drive all the way to Fairbanks for one
product.

Please let me know the best way to create this manifest
transaction?

Mailtrack

Marc Theiler
CEO, Red Run Cannabis Company

(907) 953-9453 | marc@redruncannabiscompany.com |
redruncannabiscompany.com |5455 Kenai Spur Hwy, Kenai, AK 99611
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What's Up: Home sweet home Read More
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From: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

To: Jerenda Pancho

Cc: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Subject: RE: Question about the spreadsheet used to keep track of marijuana businesses
Date: Thursday, December 15, 2016 3:13:27 PM

Sorry, it is not possible right now. We have been asked many times and have always had to say no. It
is a technical issue controlled by out IT department. Sorry we could not be of more assistance.

&‘ay J ﬂaa/%z@

Administrative Officer |

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
Main Line 907-269-0350

From: Jerenda Pancho [mailto:Jerenda.Pancho@spiritofak.com]

Sent: Tuesday, December 13, 2016 10:57 AM

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Subject: Question about the spreadsheet used to keep track of marijuana businesses

Isthere away for me to be able to access the actual spreadsheet instead of the PDF? It would
be so much more efficient to use it to run against our core processor that to have to run each
individual business.

Thank you for any suggestion you may have,

Jerenda Pancho

Director of Branches

CUCE/BSACS
Spirit of Alaska Federal Credit Union
(907) 459-5904

WARNING: The information contained in this email (including any attachments) is
CONFIDENTIAL and may be PRIVILEGED. If you are not the intended recipient of
this email, you may not read, retain, copy, or distribute this email.
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From: trentmass

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: Patch request
Date: Wednesday, December 14, 2016 7:32:46 PM

Hello my nameistrenton and im a avid patch collector and was wondering if you could help
me out with a patch for my collection im after a abc patch your officers wear on investigations

i wasinthefire service

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone


mailto:trentmass@comcast.net
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov

From: Jesus Sanchez

To: infol@us.org
Subject: FW: Fw
Date: Wednesday, December 14, 2016 8:03:36 AM

From: Jesus Sanchez

Sent: Wednesday, December 14, 2016 10:31 PM
To: 'infol@us.org' <infol@us.org>

Subject: FW: Fw

From: Jesus Sanchez
Sent: Wednesday, December 14, 2016 10:30 PM

To: 'infol@us.org' <infol@us.org>
Subject: Fw

Can we talk.


mailto:jsanchez97@csub.edu
mailto:info1@us.org
mailto:info1@us.org

From: Eddie King

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: Dope Magazine checking in
Date: Tuesday, December 13, 2016 1:33:55 PM

Hello | wanted to seeif you have alist of grows and dispensariesin Alaska so we can talk
with them to seeif they have interest in working with us?

Cheers
Eddie

Eddie King - Sales
Eking@dopemagazine.com
Direct 206-960-4453 X 125
Cel 206-777-5525
www.dopemagazine.com

Dope Magazine Digital Issue

https://issuu.com/dopemag/docs/dec_oregon
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From: Jerenda Pancho

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: Question about the spreadsheet used to keep track of marijuana businesses
Date: Tuesday, December 13, 2016 10:56:48 AM

Isthere away for me to be able to access the actual spreadsheet instead of the PDF? It would
be so much more efficient to use it to run against our core processor that to have to run each
individual business.

Thank you for any suggestion you may have,

Jerenda Pancho

Director of Branches
CUCE/BSACS

Spirit of Alaska Federal Credit Union
(907) 459-5904

WARNING: The information contained in this email (including any attachments) is
CONFIDENTIAL and may be PRIVILEGED. If you are not the intended recipient of
this email, you may not read, retain, copy, or distribute this email.


mailto:Jerenda.Pancho@spiritofak.com
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov

From: Robert Lyons

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: Re: Robert Lyons MJ Handler cert.
Date: Friday, December 09, 2016 4:00:21 PM

Yes, | mailed in my payment, and in a separate envelope my required requested info.
Please respond when received if or if not acceptable. | was told to forward the email
certificate by the testing folks.

Thank you

Robert Lyons

On Friday, December 9, 2016 3:12 PM, "Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)"
<marijuana@alaska.gov> wrote:

Hello Robert-

Thank you for your certificate, however in order to issue you your permit you need
to either come into AMCO'’s Anchorage office on Wednesdays 9-12, or mail in your forms
and payment to AMCO.

You will need a check or money order for $50 payable to State of Alaska

2 passport size photos

Your course certificate

A valid Photo ID

Your handler permit cover sheet, you can get this from you myAlaska application

Craig J. Douglas
Administrative Officer |
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/
Main Line 907-269-0350

From: Robert Lyons [mailto:robertlyons98@yahoo.com]
Sent: Monday, December 05, 2016 4:33 PM
To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: Fw: Robert Lyons MJ Handler cert.

Hello,

This is in reference to handler permit 11620
Thanks

Robert Lyons

On Monday, December 5, 2016 8:11 AM, dollynda Phelps <jeffndol@yahoo.com> wrote:

| have attached a scanned copy of your certificate which can be forwarded to AMCO


mailto:robertlyons98@yahoo.com
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/
mailto:jeffndol@yahoo.com

with your online application, the original will be mailed. You must initiate your
application online, please see attached instructions on how to proceed.
Thanks!

Dollynda Phelps
907-252-8026

From: Robert Lyons <robertlyons98@yahoo.com>

To: "jeffndol@yahoo.com” <jeffndol@yahoo.com>
Sent: Saturday, December 3, 2016 4:14 PM
Subject: Robert Lyons certificate?

Robert Lyons

My address is Po Box 940285

Houston Alaska 99694

Contact me if there is a problem ,I passed with a 97 percent


mailto:robertlyons98@yahoo.com
mailto:jeffndol@yahoo.com
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From: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

To: Miller, Tina

Cc: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: Marijuana permit data

Date: Friday, December 09, 2016 3:14:04 PM

Sorry Tina, it is not possible right now. We have been asked many times and have always had to say
no. It is a technical issue controlled by out IT department. Sorry we could not be of more assistance.

&‘ay J ﬂaa//a@

Administrative Officer |

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
Main Line 907-269-0350

From: Miller, Tina [mailto:MlllerCS@ci.anchorage.ak.us]
Sent: Friday, December 09, 2016 2:54 PM

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Subject: Marijuana permit data

Would it be possible to have a spreadsheet (xls or csv) file rather than a pdf available for download
on the website?

Thank you for your consideration.

Tina

Christina S Miller

Geographic Information Officer

Office of Economic & Community Development
Municipality of Anchorage

Tel. (907) 343-6183

Cell (907) 310-6963
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From: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

To: Robert Lyons

Cc: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored); CED AMCO Enforcement (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: Robert Lyons MJ Handler cert.

Date: Friday, December 09, 2016 3:12:48 PM

Hello Robert-

Thank you for your certificate, however in order to issue you your permit you need to
either come into AMCO’s Anchorage office on Wednesdays 9-12, or mail in your forms and
payment to AMCO.

You will need a check or money order for $50 payable to State of Alaska

2 passport size photos

Your course certificate

A valid Photo ID

Your handler permit cover sheet, you can get this from you myAlaska application

&‘ay J ﬂaa;/a@

Administrative Officer |

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
Main Line 907-269-0350

From: Robert Lyons [mailto:robertlyons98@yahoo.com]
Sent: Monday, December 05, 2016 4:33 PM

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Subject: Fw: Robert Lyons MJ Handler cert.

Hello,

This is in reference to handler permit 11620
Thanks

Robert Lyons

On Monday, December 5, 2016 8:11 AM, dollynda Phelps <jeffndol@yahoo.com> wrote:

| have attached a scanned copy of your certificate which can be forwarded to AMCO
with your online application, the original will be mailed. You must initiate your
application online, please see attached instructions on how to proceed.

Thanks!

Dollynda Phelps
907-252-8026

From: Robert Lyons <robertlyons98@yahoo.com>
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To: "jeffndol@yahoo.com” <jeffndol@yahoo.com>
Sent: Saturday, December 3, 2016 4:14 PM
Subject: Robert Lyons certificate?

Robert Lyons

My address is Po Box 940285

Houston Alaska 99694

Contact me if there is a problem ,I passed with a 97 percent


mailto:jeffndol@yahoo.com
mailto:jeffndol@yahoo.com

From: Miller, Tina

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: Marijuana permit data
Date: Friday, December 09, 2016 2:57:21 PM

Would it be possible to have a spreadsheet (xls or csv) file rather than a pdf available for download
on the website?

Thank you for your consideration.

Tina

Christina S Miller

Geographic Information Officer

Office of Economic & Community Development
Municipality of Anchorage

Tel. (907) 343-6183

Cell (907) 310-6963


mailto:MIllerCS@ci.anchorage.ak.us
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov

From: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

To: gareenberg@akmapco.com

Cc: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Subject: RE: AMCO spread sheet reflecting applications received
Date: Thursday, December 08, 2016 2:07:46 PM

Within 6-8 months is the time frame we were given for all of our IT issues with this databse.

Cynthia Franklin, Director
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
907-269-0351

From: ggreenberg@akmapco.com [mailto:ggreenberg@akmapco.com]
Sent: Sunday, December 04, 2016 4:33 PM

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Cc: AMCO Admin (CED sponsored)

Subject: Re: AMCO spread sheet reflecting applications received

Hi Cynthia,

Do you have a time-frame from IT for a fix? | would be interested in the data once it is
available.

Thanks again for your time.

Gary

From: "Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)" <marijuana@alaska.gov>

To: "ggreenberg@akmapco.com” <ggreenberg@akmapco.com>
Cc: "Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)” <marijuana@alaska.gov>; AMCO Admin (CED sponsored)

<amco.admin@alaska.gov>
Sent: Friday, December 2, 2016 11:15 AM
Subject: RE: AMCO spread sheet reflecting applications received

Sorry, Gary, it is not possible right now. We have been asked many times and have always
had to say no. It is a technical issue controlled by out IT department. Sorry we could not be
of more assistance.

Cynthia Franklin, Director
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
907-269-0351

From: gareenberg@akmapco.com [mailto:ggreenberg@akmapco.com]
Sent: Monday, November 28, 2016 6:10 PM

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: AMCO spread sheet reflecting applications received

Hi,

| am interested in obtaining your spreadsheet of Marijuana Applications for a GIS project. | see a pdf is
available from this site:
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mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov
mailto:ggreenberg@akmapco.com
mailto:ggreenberg@akmapco.com
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov
mailto:amco.admin@alaska.gov
mailto:ggreenberg@akmapco.com
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https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/MarijuanaFAQs.aspx

I am primarily interested in the spreadsheet that was used to create the PDF. Is it possible to download
this spreadsheet directly as it is updated?

Thanks,
Gary
Gary Greenberg GISP

Alaska Map Company, LLC
(907)283-4627


https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/MarijuanaFAQs.aspx

From: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

To: Zach Tyson

Cc: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Subject: RE: Will licensed cannabis growers be permitted to grow outdoors.
Date: Thursday, December 08, 2016 2:05:53 PM

The regulations permit outdoor growing.
Thanks,

Cynthia Franklin, Director
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
907-269-0351

From: Zach Tyson [mailto:ztyson@hillerpc.com]

Sent: Wednesday, December 07, 2016 6:29 AM

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Subject: Will licensed cannabis growers be permitted to grow outdoors.

HILLER, PC
Attorneys at Law

600 Madison Avenue
New York, NY 10022

Good Morning,

I am in the midst of a project outlining the States with legal cannabis production. My question for
your office is whether licensed cannabis grows will be permitted outdoors. Feel free to respond to
this email or reach me at the number below.

Sincerely,
Zachary Tyson
Paralegal
Hiller, PC
(212) 319-4000

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THISEMAIL ISPRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL
INFORMATION AND ISINTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR
ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THISMESSAGE ISNOT THE INTENDED
RECIPIENT, OR ISTHE EMPLOY EE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVERIT TO THE
INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION,
DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION ISSTRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF
YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY
NOTIFY USBY TELEPHONE, AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO USAT THE
ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.


mailto:/O=SOA/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=MARIJUANA622
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From: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

To: Hassan Khalatbari; Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: Pesticide email list
Date: Thursday, December 08, 2016 2:05:16 PM

Not at this time. There may be a future project on this, but for now our regulations are silent on
pesticides.

Cynthia Franklin, Director
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
907-269-0351

From: Hassan Khalatbari [mailto:hassan@denverreliefconsulting.com]
Sent: Thursday, December 08, 2016 9:24 AM

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Subject: Pesticide email list

Hello, I am curious if you have an email list signup for approved pesticides on cannabis to know when pesticides are
added or removed.

Thank you.


mailto:/O=SOA/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=MARIJUANA622
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From: Hassan Khalatbari

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: Pesticide email list
Date: Thursday, December 08, 2016 9:24:17 AM

Hello, | am curious if you have an email list signup for approved pesticides on cannabis to know when pesticides are added or
removed.

Thank you.


mailto:hassan@denverreliefconsulting.com
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov

From: Zach Tyson
To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Subject: Will licensed cannabis growers be permitted to grow outdoors.
Date: Wednesday, December 07, 2016 6:28:38 AM

HILLER, PC
Attorneysat Law

600 Madison Avenue
New York, NY 10022

Good Morning,

| am in the midst of a project outlining the States with legal cannabis production. My question for
your office is whether licensed cannabis grows will be permitted outdoors. Feel free to respond to
this email or reach me at the number below.

Sincerely,
Zachary Tyson
Paralegal
Hiller, PC
(212) 319-4000

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THISEMAIL ISPRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL
INFORMATION AND ISINTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR
ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THISMESSAGE ISNOT THE INTENDED
RECIPIENT, OR ISTHE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVERIT TO THE
INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION,
DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION ISSTRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF
YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY
NOTIFY USBY TELEPHONE, AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO USAT THE
ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.


mailto:ztyson@hillerpc.com
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov

From: christian hood

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: GOOD,LLC

Date: Tuesday, December 06, 2016 2:11:05 PM
Attachments: 12.6MCBAaenda.pdf

ATT00001.txt

Hi Sarah,
We were on the agenda this afternoon and | had an emergency and let a gentlemen (Greg Allison) handle our license

for manufacturing.
| need to seeif we can get on the agenda again for today or tomorrow please. They did not allow it because | was not

on the phone.

Please let me know as soon as possible.
Thank you,
Christian Hood


mailto:christianhood15@gmail.com
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov

THE STATE

GOVERNOR BriLr WALKER

Marijuana Control Board
Meeting Agenda
December 6, 2016

Third Judicial District
Snowden Training Center
820 W 4™ Avenue
Anchorage, Alaska

@® DIRECTOR BRIEFING

A. Director’s Report & Licensing Update

® ADMINISTRATION
A. Call to Order
B. Roll Call
C. Approval of Agenda

D. Approval of October 28 & November 10, 2016 Meeting Minutes

@®  PUBLIC TESTIMONY

A. Period of time for public testimony on issues not on this agenda.

Please phone 1-800-315-6338 code 69173#.

@® BOARD GOVERNANCE

@® ENFORCEMENT UPDATE

@® REGULATIONS
A. Proposed Regulations Projects

1. New Proposed Projects

Marijuana Control Board Meeting Agenda: December 6-7, 2016

Department of Commerce, Community,

"ALASKA and Economic Development

ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE

550 West 7™ Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

9:15am TAB 1

9:25am

TAB 2

9:30am

9:45am

10:00am

10:15am
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*Board review of all complete applications is scheduled from 10:30am — 12:00pm and 1:00pm — 4:30pm on
December 6, and will continue at 9:30am on December 7, with no set time for any specific application.

@®  APPLICATIONS FROM PREVIOUS MEETINGS

A. Operating Plan Changes

1. License #10004: Talkeetna Herb Company TAB 3
Licensee: Krystal L Dietrich
License Type: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility

Premises Address: 32500 South Talkeetna Spur Road
Talkeetna, AK 99676
Local Government: Matanuska-Susitna Borough
Previous Meeting: June 9, 2016 (Tab 7), October 27, 2016 (Tab 17)

2. License #10112: Great Alaskan Bud Company TAB4
Licensee: SP&C Enterprises, LLC
License Type: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility

Premises Address: 1905 Livengood Avenue
Fairbanks, AK 99701

Local Government: City of Fairbanks

Previous Meeting: July 7-8, 2016 (Tab 34)

3. License #10284:  Catalyst Cannabis Company TAB 5
Licensee: Broken Dirt, LLC
License Type: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility
Premises Address: 5001 Eagle Street, Suite B
Anchorage, AK 99503

Local Government: Municipality of Anchorage
Previous Meeting: July 7-8, 2016 (Tab 42)

@® NEW STANDARD MARIJUANA CULTIVATION FACILITY APPLICATIONS

1. License #10061: High Tide Farms, LLC TAB 6
Licensee: High Tide Farms, LLC
Premises Address: 6875 W Snuffy’s Road
Wasilla, AK 99623
Local Government: Matanuska-Susitna Borough

2. License #10092:  American Growers Company, LLC TAB 7
Licensee: American Growers Company, LLC
Premises Address: 13150 East Soapstone Road
Palmer, AK 99645
Local Government: Matanuska-Susitna Borough

Marijuana Control Board Meeting Agenda: December 6-7, 2016 Page 2 of 6





3.

4,

5.

NEW LIMITED MARIJUANA CULTIVATION FACILITY APPLICATIONS

1.

3.

4,

License #10135:
Licensee:
Premises Address:

Local Government:

License #10265:
Licensee:
Premises Address:

Local Government:

License #10514:
Licensee:
Premises Address:

Local Government:

License #10024:
Licensee:
Premises Address:

Local Government:

License #10063:
Licensee:
Premises Address:

Local Government:
License #10305:
Licensee:

Premises Address:
Local Government:
License #10308:
Licensee:

Premises Address:

Local Government:

Musky Ox

Musky Ox, LLC

741 Bennett Road

Fairbanks, AK 99712
Fairbanks North Star Borough

Kush Kingdom, LLC

Kush Kingdom, LLC

826 E Whitney Road
Anchorage, AK 99501
Municipality of Anchorage

Boreal, Inc.

Boreal, Inc.

2770 Picket Place #2
Fairbanks, AK 99709
Fairbanks North Star Borough

Art’s Alaskan Plantation
Arthur A Church

9444 Blackie Loop

Willow, AK 99688
Matanuska-Susitna Borough

Bob’s Morning Bear Cultivation

Brennan J Norden
21725 Evelyn May Street
Kasilof, AK 99610
Kenai Peninsula Borough

AK Bush Buds, LLC

AK Bush Buds, LLC

Mile 82.5 Richardson Highway
Copper Center, AK 99573
None

GreenDreams Cultivation

Birchie ) Walter, Tammy L Walter, Steve Baskin

680 Winch Road
Fairbanks, AK 99712
Fairbanks North Star Borough

Marijuana Control Board Meeting Agenda: December 6-7, 2016

TAB 8

TAB 9

TAB 10

TAB 11

TAB 12

TAB 13

TAB 14
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@® NEW MARIJUANA PRODUCT MANUFACTURING FACILITY APPLICATIONS

1. License #10165: Good, LLC
Licensee: Good, LLC
Premises Address: 1949 Frank Avenue
Fairbanks, AK 99708
Local Government: Fairbanks North Star Borough

2. License #10828:  Glacier Extracts
Licensee: Glacier Extracts, LLC
Premises Address: 8639 Toloff Street, Suite 3
Anchorage, AK 99507
Local Government: Municipality of Anchorage

3. License #10886: Good Titrations
Licensee: FSE, Inc.
Premises Address: 1770 Donald Avenue, Suite B
Fairbanks, AK 99701
Local Government: Fairbanks North Star Borough

4. License #10903: MoMo'’s Bakery
Licensee: JMP, LLC
Premises Address: 2917 Spenard Road, Suite 102
Anchorage, AK 99503
Local Government: Municipality of Anchorage

@® NEW RETAIL MARIJUANA STORE APPLICATIONS

1. License #10138: Northern Lights Indoor Gardens, LLC
Licensee: Northern Lights Indoor Gardens, LLC
Premises Address: 1321 Sawmill Creek Road, Suite O and P

Sitka, AK 99835
Local Government: City and Borough of Sitka

2. License #10236: AlaskaSense, LLC

Licensee: AlaskaSense, LLC
Premises Address: 521 W Tudor Road, Unit 201
Anchorage, AK 99503

Local Government: Municipality of Anchorage

3. License #10267:  AM Delight

Licensee: AM Frontier, Inc.
Premises Address: 3902 Spenard Road
Anchorage, AK 99517

Local Government: Municipality of Anchorage

Marijuana Control Board Meeting Agenda: December 6-7, 2016

TAB 15

TAB 16

TAB 17

TAB 18

TAB 19

TAB 20

TAB 21
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10.

ADJOURN

License #10831:
Licensee:
Premises Address:

Local Government:

License #10837:
Licensee:
Premises Address:

Local Government:

License #10864:
Licensee:
Premises Address:

Local Government:

License #10873:
Licensee:
Premises Address:

Local Government:

License #10883:
Licensee:
Premises Address:

Local Government:

License #10890:
Licensee:
Premises Address:

Local Government:

License #10975:
Licensee:
Premises Address:

Local Government:

High Bush Buds

High Bush Buds, Inc.

36312 Irons Avenue, Suite 2
Soldotna, AK 99669

Kenai Peninsula Borough

Hillside Natural Wellness

Hillside Natural Wellness, LLC

8639 Toloff Street, Suite 1
Anchorage, AK 99507
Municipality of Anchorage

AK Fuzzy Budz

AKGLD, LLC

2612 Eagle Street
Anchorage, AK 99503
Municipality of Anchorage

The Stoney Moose
E & M Holdings, LLC
127 Stedman Street
Ketchikan, AK 99901
City of Ketchikan

Rainforest Cannabis

Gary Croy, Lorraine C Kolanko, Jason C Kolanko

726 Water Street
Ketchikan, AK 99901
City of Ketchikan

True North Cannabis
T.M.T, LLC

735 W. 4™ Avenue
Anchorage, AK 99501
Municipality of Anchorage

Satori

Baker Industries, LLC

221 E 5™ Avenue
Anchorage, AK 99501
Municipality of Anchorage

Marijuana Control Board Meeting Agenda: December 6-7, 2016

4:30pm

TAB 22

TAB 23

TAB 24

TAB 25

TAB 26

TAB 27

TAB 28
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Marijuana Control Board
Meeting Agenda

December 7, 2016
Third Judicial District
Snowden Training Center
820 W 4™ Avenue
Anchorage, Alaska

@® ADMINISTRATION 9:25am

A. Call to Order

B. Roll Call
o CONTINUE REVIEW OF APPLICATIONS 9:30am
® LUNCH 12:00pm
o CONTINUE REVIEW OF APPLICATIONS 1:00pm

® MARUUANA MAILBOX

A. All correspondence received in the marijuana@alaska.gov inbox TAB 29
from October 11, 2016 — November 18, 2016.

® BOARD COMMENTS

@®  NEXT MARIJUANA CONTROL BOARD MEETING

® ADIJOURN 4:00pm

Marijuana Control Board Meeting Agenda: December 6-7, 2016 Page 6 of 6
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Sent from my iPhone


From: Justin Jones

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: audio is real bad
Date: Tuesday, December 06, 2016 10:11:16 AM

Can someone help fix the audio?
| can hear the commissioners but everyone else is not coming through on the phone.

thanks


mailto:justin@canna-score.com
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov

From: Elisa Donovan

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: Email list of Retailers
Date: Tuesday, December 06, 2016 6:24:15 AM

Hi Good Morning,
Would you be interested in acquiring an Email list of Retailers & Grocery stores?
We have 30% Year End discount for below mentioned lists:

List Includes First Name, Last Name, Title, Email, company, Phone Number, fax Number,
Website, Revenue Size, Social Medialink, mailing address etc. of below Sectors:

e Grocery stores,

e Convenient stores,

e Furniture Stores,

e ImportergExporters,

e Jewelry Shops, owners,
e  Super Markets,

e Wholesalers

e Franchise,

e Designers— Interior, Exterior, Outdoor, Decorative,
e Furniture Designers

e Distributors,

e Retailers,

e Beverageseic.
L et me know your thoughtsto send mor e information on price and sample.

Let’sDiscussthe Deal.
Waiting for your reply!!
Regards,

Elisa Donovan
Sr. Marketing Executive


mailto:elisa.donovan.usa@gmail.com
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov




From: Robert Lyons

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: Fw: Robert Lyons MJ Handler cert.
Date: Monday, December 05, 2016 4:35:57 PM
Attachments: 12051603.PDF

11-16 MarijuanaHandlerPermitApplicationlnstructions.pdf

Hello,

This is in reference to handler permit 11620
Thanks

Robert Lyons

On Monday, December 5, 2016 8:11 AM, dollynda Phelps <jeffndol@yahoo.com> wrote:

| have attached a scanned copy of your certificate which can be forwarded to AMCO
with your online application, the original will be mailed. You must initiate your
application online, please see attached instructions on how to proceed.

Thanks!

Dollynda Phelps
907-252-8026

From: Robert Lyons <robertlyons98@yahoo.com>
To: "jeffndol@yahoo.com” <jeffndol@yahoo.com>
Sent: Saturday, December 3, 2016 4:14 PM
Subject: Robert Lyons certificate?

Robert Lyons

My address is Po Box 940285

Houston Alaska 99694

Contact me if there is a problem ,I passed with a 97 percent


mailto:robertlyons98@yahoo.com
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov

Certificate of Completion

THIS ACKNOWLEDGES THAT

Pw@mﬁl [yoNs

HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED
THE ALASKA MARIJUANA HANDLER PERMIT COURSE

. i
bq?\qzr( Phaeps 25 Kk Onbone N L

DOLLYNDA PHELPS... PROGRAM COORDINATOR







Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

ARIJUA 550 W 7™ Avenue, Suite 1600
ot Na,

Anchorage, AK 99501

marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

Alaska Marijuana Control Board https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
. . Phone: 907.269.0350

Marijuana Handler Permit

Application Instructions

What is this packet?

Each licensee, employee, or agent of a marijuana establishment who sells, cultivates, manufactures, tests, or transports marijuana
or marijuana product, or who checks the identification of a consumer of visitor, must obtain a marijuana handler permit card from
AMCO before being licensed or beginning employment at a marijuana establishment, per 3 AAC 306.700. Marijuana handler
permits are valid for three years from the date of issue.

The following instructions regarding new marijuana handler permit applications for submission to the Alcohol and Marijuana
Control Office (AMCO) were created to assist you in completing forms and gathering necessary documents. The AMCO staff has
worked diligently to make these instructions easy to understand and provide valuable training and resources for all applicants to
ensure that permit applications and supplemental documents are completed accurately.

Applicants should complete the following before proceeding with a new marijuana handler permit application:

e Read the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) provided on our website at http://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

e Read these Instructions

e Complete a Marijuana Control Board approved Marijuana Handler Permit Education Course

If you have completed the above bulleted requirements and still have a marijuana handler permit question, you may send your

question in an email to amco.enforcement@alaska.gov.
i li_ |

a2y ST y

Cynthia A. Franklin : SaralyDaulton Oates
Director : Records & Licensing Supervisor

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office Hours

AMCO will begin issuing marijuana handler permit cards the week of May 16, 2016. For the week of May 16 — May 20, 2016,
marijuana handler permit cards will be issued in Anchorage in Room 108 of the Atwood Building (550 W VAl Avenue). Applicants
who live in Fairbanks or Juneau must schedule an appointment with your local AMCO investigator to have permit cards issued.

AMCO Headquarters (Anchorage Office)

Marijuana Handler Permit Card hours: Wednesday: 9:00am — 12:00pm Alaska Time
Regular office hours: Monday — Friday: 9:00am — 4:00pm

Our office closes: Every day from 12:00pm — 1:00pm for lunch
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Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

WARLIUAR, 550 W 7" Avenue, Suite 1600
B ¢

30 Uccsgmo&% Anchorage, AK 99501

’ S Y marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

Alaska Marijuana Control Board https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
. . Phone: 907.269.0350

Marijuana Handler Permit

Application Instructions

Checklist for All Permit Applications

The following documents and items must be submitted before an application will be considered complete:

[ ] Online Application

[ ] Sstandard Cover Page

[ ] Marijuana Handler Permit Education Course Completion Certificate (original copy)
[] Passport Photo (2” x 2” full color photo)

[ ] Permit Fee (550, paid by check, money order or cashier checks)

Document Submission and Card Issuance Instructions

In order to receive a marijuana handler permit card, please complete the following steps:
1. Complete a Marijuana Control Board approval Marijuana Handler Permit Education Course.
2. Complete the marijuana handler permit Online Application (detailed instructions are included on Page 3).

3. You can submit your payment via check, money orders or cashier checks payable to “State of Alaska” in our
Anchorage office or mail it to:
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7 Ave Suite 1600
Anchorage, Ak 99501

4. For applicants who live near Anchorage, Fairbanks, or Juneau:
Bring a copy of your Standard Cover Page, your original Marijuana Handler Education Course Completion Certificate,
an original passport photo, and a valid form of photo identification to your local AMCO office (see page 1 for office
hours). Your card will be issued and provided to you by AMCO staff.
For applicants who do not live near Anchorage, Fairbanks, or Juneau:
Mail a copy of your Standard Cover Page, your original Marijuana Handler Education Course Completion Certificate,
an original passport photo, and a clear and readable color copy of a valid form of photo identification to the
Anchorage AMCO office at the address below. Your card will be issued within five business days and mailed to you at
the mailing address on your application.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
Attn: Enforcement

550 W 7" Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
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Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
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Marijuana Handler Permit

Application Instructions

. 4“‘0

Online Application Instructions

In order to receive a marijuana handler permit card, please complete the following steps:

1. Go to https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/MarijuanalicenseApplication.aspx.
Click the button titled “Initiate Marijuana Application”.

2. You will be redirected to myAlaska where you will use your myAlaska login ID and password to log in.

3. Once you have logged in, you will arrive at a Home screen. Select the button titled “Secure Site”.

4. Click the button titled “Apply for a new Handler Permit”.

5. Fill out the application entirely, and then click the “Save Handler” button.

6. Click the button titled “Review Application”, and REVIEW YOUR APPLICATION!!!

7. Once you have reviewed your application for accuracy and completeness, click the “Submit Application” button.

You will be redirected to your account Home, where you can view your permit information by clicking on the handler
permit number. From there, you will click on the “Standard Cover Page” button and print one copy.

H ANDLER PERI\'HT 1000 Welcome, Marjuanalser3 | Account Home | | Sign-Out
Handler Permit Number: 1000 ACTIONS & DOCUMENTS
Handler Status: Initiated
Issue Date: Standard Cover Page
Effective Date:

Expiration Date:

Name: Jim Morrison
Date of Birth: 05/17/1955
Phone Number: 907-269-0350
Email Address: marijuana@alaska.qov
Mailing Address: 550 W 7th Ave
Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501
UNITED STATES

HANDLER EVENTS

- Al

} Initial Application Status: Incomplete

8. Once you have reached this stage of your Online Application, you will need to submit payment to the AMCO office.
AMCO, see step 3 on page 2.
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From: Douglas. Craig J (CED)

To: afpix@hotmail.com

Cc: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: Handler Permit

Date: Monday, December 05, 2016 12:00:30 PM

Good Afternoon-

We were routed a message that you were having issues getting into myAlaska for your
handler permit. If you go through our website you should not have the same issues.

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/MarijuanaHandlerPermit.aspx

67/%{;/ J ﬂwg/a&’

Administrative Officer |

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
Main Line 907-269-0350
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From: ggreenberg@akmapco.com

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Cc: AMCO Admin (CED sponsored)

Subject: Re: AMCO spread sheet reflecting applications received
Date: Sunday, December 04, 2016 4:33:32 PM

Hi Cynthia,

Do you have a time-frame from IT for a fix? | would be interested in the data once it is
available.

Thanks again for your time.

Gary

From: "Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)" <marijuana@alaska.gov>

To: "ggreenberg@akmapco.com" <ggreenberg@akmapco.com>

Cc: "Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)" <marijuana@alaska.gov>; AMCO Admin (CED sponsored)
<amco.admin@alaska.gov>

Sent: Friday, December 2, 2016 11:15 AM

Subject: RE: AMCO spread sheet reflecting applications received

Sorry, Gary, it is not possible right now. We have been asked many times and have always
had to say no. It is a technical issue controlled by out IT department. Sorry we could not be
of more assistance.

Cynthia Franklin, Director
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
907-269-0351

From: ggreenberg@akmapco.com [mailto:ggreenberg@akmapco.com]
Sent: Monday, November 28, 2016 6:10 PM

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Subject: AMCO spread sheet reflecting applications received

Hi,

| am interested in obtaining your spreadsheet of Marijuana Applications for a GIS project. | see a pdf is
available from this site:

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/MarijuanaFAQs.aspx

| am primarily interested in the spreadsheet that was used to create the PDF. Is it possible to download
this spreadsheet directly as it is updated?

Thanks,
Gary

Gary Greenberg GISP
Alaska Map Company, LLC
(907)283-4627
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From: Eric Solie

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: Re: Quick AAC 306.990 question

Date: Friday, December 02, 2016 2:02:06 PM
Cynthia,

Thank you so much for your swift response. I'm quite impressed, particularly as I'm sure you
get a high volume of correspondence.

-Eric

On Fri, Dec 2, 2016 at 11:12 AM, Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
<marijuana@al aska.gov> wrote:

Hi Eric,

First, we cannot guarantee what may cause an application to be denied, as only the board grants
or denies applications. That said, the applicant draws the premises. If there is a problem with the
proposed diagram, we will only know when the application is submitted and reviewed. Our team
of examiners works very diligently to get applications in the best possible shape to be approved by
the board.

Remember that the applicant must have complete control of the licensed premises, so the lease
must match the licensees in the application and must designate a space that is clearly separate
from other businesses in the same building (suite numbers solve this)

As to the second question, only the board knows how broadly it will interpret the definition. The
process requires that you put it out there, get feedback from our examiners, and eventually the
board will decide. Unfortunately you can’t get guarantees even before you start.

Hope this helps,

Cynthia Franklin, Director
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office

907-269-0351
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From: Eric Solie [mailto:eric@approachvr.com]
Sent: Thursday, December 01, 2016 3:43 PM

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: Quick AAC 306.990 question

Mr. Bankowski,

I'm assisting a group of stakeholders who are starting a small indoor marijuana cultivation
facility in Fairbanks. Toward that end, | have two quick questions which | did not see
addressed in the code.

1. The secure doorsto our proposed cultivation facility will open onto a hallway which
is shared with other businesses that exist in the same building. This hallway leadsto a
shared exterior door. Will the fact that the building/hallway/exterior doors are shared
with other businesses cause the license application to be denied? Assume that those
businesses do not require a buffer zone for sensitive use.

2. Therelevant section of AAC 306.990 defines arecreation area as " (B) operated by a
public or private organization licensed to provide shelter, training, or guidance for
minors'. Does a privately-owned gym geared toward adults, but not exclusively for
adults, fall under this definition?

Thank you for your time.

photo Eric Solie
President, Approach VR, LLC

,
[-+]

photo Eric Solie
President, Approach VR, LLC
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From: James H. Brown

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: tables and walls
Date: Friday, December 02, 2016 11:45:12 AM

| am trying to design our building and can not find anything on the material that the walls and
tables need to be made out of. | was going to do the tables with All Weather Wood or
stainless steel. Thewallsi would like to do metal stud framing, with vapor barrier and green
house panels or the white wall panelsthat is used in restaurants. Please let me know if thereis
aguide for this somewhere and if there is someone that i can talk to about this. Thank you.

James H. Brown


mailto:jameshbrowniw751@gmail.com
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov

From: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

To: Justin W

Cc: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored); AMCO Admin (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: Question about each license

Date: Friday, December 02, 2016 11:19:40 AM

Justin,

Most of these answers can be obtained by reading the statutes and regulations linked under the
marijuana links on our home page.

Cultivators grow. No sales to public.
Limited cultivation has 500 square foot canopy limit. Standard has no limit to size of grow.
Product manufacturers manufacture marijuana products. Edibles, concentrates, etc.

Concentrate manufacturers only manufacture concentrates. No sales to public for any
manufacturing license.

Retail store sell marijuana and marijuana products to anyone 21 or over. This is not a medical
program, it is an adult use program.

Go and read the resources. It will all become clear.
Cynthia Franklin, Director

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
907-269-0351

From: Justin W [mailto:wacked10@hotmail.com]
Sent: Sunday, November 27, 2016 12:32 PM
To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: Question about each license

Besides the testing facility which is straight forward, are there better descriptions of what
each license entails? | am building an article and trying to understand each license to offer
guidance to individuals seeking such things.

Basically, | am looking for a description of each license, via your site, or yourself.

(Standard Cultivation, Limited Cultivation, Product, Concentrate)

The Handler Permit application is required for each employee of any license?

Thanks for your prompt and speedy help. | appreciate it.


mailto:/O=SOA/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=MARIJUANA622
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Justin W



From: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

To: gareenberg@akmapco.com

Cc: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored); AMCO Admin (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: AMCO spread sheet reflecting applications received

Date: Friday, December 02, 2016 11:15:52 AM

Sorry, Gary, it is not possible right now. We have been asked many times and have always had to say
no. It is a technical issue controlled by out IT department. Sorry we could not be of more assistance.

Cynthia Franklin, Director
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
907-269-0351

From: ggreenberg@akmapco.com [mailto:ggreenberg@akmapco.com]
Sent: Monday, November 28, 2016 6:10 PM

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Subject: AMCO spread sheet reflecting applications received

Hi,

I am interested in obtaining your spreadsheet of Marijuana Applications for a GIS project. |
see a pdf is available from this site:

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/MarijuanaFAQs.aspx

I am primarily interested in the spreadsheet that was used to create the PDF. Is it possible
to download this spreadsheet directly as it is updated?

Thanks,
Gary
Gary Greenberg GISP

Alaska Map Company, LLC
(907)283-4627
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From: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

To: Eric Solie

Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored); Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: Quick AAC 306.990 question

Date: Friday, December 02, 2016 11:12:38 AM

Hi Eric,

First, we cannot guarantee what may cause an application to be denied, as only the board grants or
denies applications. That said, the applicant draws the premises. If there is a problem with the
proposed diagram, we will only know when the application is submitted and reviewed. Our team of
examiners works very diligently to get applications in the best possible shape to be approved by the
board.

Remember that the applicant must have complete control of the licensed premises, so the lease
must match the licensees in the application and must designate a space that is clearly separate from
other businesses in the same building (suite numbers solve this)

As to the second question, only the board knows how broadly it will interpret the definition. The
process requires that you put it out there, get feedback from our examiners, and eventually the
board will decide. Unfortunately you can’t get guarantees even before you start.

Hope this helps,

Cynthia Franklin, Director
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
907-269-0351

From: Eric Solie [mailto:eric@approachvr.com]
Sent: Thursday, December 01, 2016 3:43 PM
To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: Quick AAC 306.990 question

Mr. Bankowski,

I'm assisting a group of stakeholders who are starting a small indoor marijuana cultivation
facility in Fairbanks. Toward that end, | have two quick questions which | did not see
addressed in the code.

1. The secure doorsto our proposed cultivation facility will open onto a hallway whichis
shared with other businesses that exist in the same building. This hallway leadsto a
shared exterior door. Will the fact that the building/hallway/exterior doors are shared
with other businesses cause the license application to be denied? Assume that those
businesses do not require a buffer zone for sensitive use.

2. Therelevant section of AAC 306.990 defines arecreation area as " (B) operated by a
public or private organization licensed to provide shelter, training, or guidance for
minors'. Does a privately-owned gym geared toward adults, but not exclusively for
adults, fall under this definition?
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Thank you for your time.
photo Eric Solie
H President, Approach VR, LLC

(907)590-1754 | eric@approachVR.com | 3644
Hardluck Dr. Fairbanks, AK 99709
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From: Eric Solie

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: Quick AAC 306.990 question

Date: Thursday, December 01, 2016 3:42:55 PM
Mr. Bankowski,

I'm assisting a group of stakeholders who are starting a small indoor marijuana cultivation
facility in Fairbanks. Toward that end, | have two quick questions which | did not see
addressed in the code.

1. The secure doors to our proposed cultivation facility will open onto a hallway whichis
shared with other businesses that exist in the same building. This hallway leadsto a
shared exterior door. Will the fact that the building/hallway/exterior doors are shared
with other businesses cause the license application to be denied? Assume that those
businesses do not require a buffer zone for sensitive use.

2. Therelevant section of AAC 306.990 defines arecreation area as " (B) operated by a
public or private organization licensed to provide shelter, training, or guidance for
minors'. Does a privately-owned gym geared toward adults, but not exclusively for
adults, fall under this definition?

Thank you for your time.

photo Eric Solie
(7] President, Approach VR, LLC

(907)590-1754 | eric@approachVR.com |
3644 Hardluck Dr. Fairbanks, AK 99709
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From: adam

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: guestion about application

Date: Thursday, December 01, 2016 12:51:07 PM
Hello,

| am submitting the photos, payment, completion certificate, ID copy and Standard Cover
Page for the Marijuana Handlers permit via mail. | have already completed the on line

application.

What is the "Standard Cover Page" and what does it consist of.

My name is ADAM REDFORD and | completed the application on line yesterday (11/30/16).
canyou check if my applicationis in order and if there is anything else to complete, and
let me know about the cover page?

Sincerely

Adam


mailto:afpix@hotmail.com
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov

From: MBMcAfeeSaaSReport@mcafee.com

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: My Spam Report (marijuana@alaska.gov)
Date: Thursday, December 01, 2016 12:06:39 AM

Spam Report - Thursday - 2016-12-01

Warning: Do not forward this email

Wednesday - 2016-11-30

From Subject Score Size

MrJohnson Adams From Mr.Johnson 99% 4KB [ Release | Allow | Deny ]

[ Delete all messages ] [ View list of all quarantined messages ]
Helpful tips:

e To move an email to your inbox, click "Release" next to the desired message.

e To move an email to your inbox and add the sender to your Allowed Senders list, click the "Allow"
link next to the desired message.

e To delete the email and add the sender to your Blocked Senders list, click the "Deny" link.

e Clicking on links in this report, including a date heading or message subject, will open up your web
browser to your online quarantine and display the appropriate data.

e To change your preferences and spam report settings, click here.

Copyright © 2003-2016 McAfee, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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From: Beth Odom

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: Re: cover page
Date: Wednesday, November 30, 2016 3:46:23 PM

Thank you for your assistance | got it now.

Sincerely,
Elizabeth Odom

From: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored) <marijuana@alaska.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, November 30, 2016 8:11 AM

To: Beth Odom

Subject: RE: cover page

Good Morning-

Once you have initiated your application in MyAlaska there will be a link to a cover page. Below are links to the Handler
Permit main page and to the instructions.

Marijuana Handler Permit, Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office

www.commerce.alaska.gov

Marijuana Handler Permit Training. A marijuana establishment and each licensee, employee, or agent of the marijuana
establishment who sells, cultivates, manufactures ...

Alaska Marijuana Control Board Marijuana Handler Permit ...

www.commerce.alaska.gov

[MJ Handler Permit Application Instructions] (rev 05/18/2016) Page 2 of 3 Alaska Marijuana Control Board Marijuana Handler
Permit . Application Instructions

Crajp J. Douglas

Administrative Officer |

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
Main Line 907-269-0350

From: Beth Odom [mailto:eaodom@hotmail.com]
Sent: Tuesday, November 29, 2016 3:06 PM

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: cover page

Sent from Mail for Windows 10
Hello,


mailto:eaodom@hotmail.com
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/MarijuanaHandlerPermit.aspx
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/Portals/9/pub/MCB/MJHandlerPermit/MarijuanaHandlerPermitApplicationInstructions.pdf
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https://go.microsoft.com/fwlink/?LinkId=550986
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/MarijuanaHandlerPermit.aspx
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/Portals/9/pub/MCB/MJHandlerPermit/MarijuanaHandlerPermitApplicationInstructions.pdf

| am trying to find the instructions to know how to retrieve a cover sheet for my handlers permit.
Would you be so kind to inform me how this is done.
| have tried and tried to pull up the instructions without any success.

Thank you for your time,
Elizabeth Odom



From: Beth Odom

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: Re: cover page
Date: Wednesday, November 30, 2016 1:39:01 PM

Good afternoon,

| found yesterday and today when | sign into my Alaska account all it says is it is working.

Later that evening it did open up and my permit did appear.

Though there was no Secure site.

Perhaps that is because | have already received my handles permit number ...which is 11531.

So | have my permit number , have done and passed my exam.

Now all I am trying to do is get the cover sheet.

Which to my understanding | have to send in with passport pic, color ID, $50.00 and my cert. to the AMCO in Anchorage.
So would you please just send my the cover sheet?

| would really appreciate it.

Thank you for you assistance,
Elizabeth Odom

From: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored) <marijuana@alaska.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, November 30, 2016 8:11 AM

To: Beth Odom

Subject: RE: cover page

Good Morning-

Once you have initiated your application in MyAlaska there will be a link to a cover page. Below are links to the Handler
Permit main page and to the instructions.

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/MarijuanaHandlerPermit.aspx

Marijuana Handler Permit, Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office

www.commerce.alaska.gov

Marijuana Handler Permit Training. A marijuana establishment and each licensee, employee, or agent of the marijuana
establishment who sells, cultivates, manufactures ...

Alaska Marijuana Control Board Marijuana Handler Permit ...

www.commerce.alaska.gov

[MJ Handler Permit Application Instructions] (rev 05/18/2016) Page 2 of 3 Alaska Marijuana Control Board Marijuana Handler
Permit . Application Instructions

Crap J. Douglas

Administrative Officer |
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
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https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/

Home, Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office

www.commerce.alaska.gov

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development Alcohol &
Marijuana Control Office

Main Line 907-269-0350

From: Beth Odom [mailto:eaodom@hotmail.com]
Sent: Tuesday, November 29, 2016 3:06 PM

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: cover page

Sent from Mail for Windows 10
Hello,

| am trying to find the instructions to know how to retrieve a cover sheet for my handlers permit.
Would you be so kind to inform me how this is done.
| have tried and tried to pull up the instructions without any success.

Thank you for your time,
Elizabeth Odom


https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/
https://go.microsoft.com/fwlink/?LinkId=550986
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/

From: Cathy VanVeen

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: Destroying Plants
Date: Wednesday, November 30, 2016 9:05:00 AM

Greetings from Green L eaf!
We are getting ready to destroy plants here in the next week.
Could you please let me know what steps need to be taken?

Thank you!
Cathie


mailto:cathy.vanveen@greenleafalaska.com
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov

From: Beth Odom

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: cover page
Date: Tuesday, November 29, 2016 3:05:49 PM

Sent from Mail for Windows 10
Hello,

I am trying to find the instructions to know how to retrieve a cover sheet for my handlers permit.
Would you be so kind to inform me how this is done.
I have tried and tried to pull up the instructions without any success.

Thank you for your time,
Elizabeth Odom


mailto:eaodom@hotmail.com
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov
https://go.microsoft.com/fwlink/?LinkId=550986

From: Johnston, Naomi A (CED)

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Cc: Eranklin, Cynthia A (CED)

Subject: example of bank account closures

Date: Tuesday, November 29, 2016 1:16:37 PM

Attachments: CED-PR-AMC-ANC-hplaserjetm680 Scanned-Doc.pdf
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Federal Creit Union®

July 18, 2016

Dehorah A. Hutchens
F.O. Box 83438
‘Fairbanks, AK 99708-3438

Dear Member,

Re: Marijiana Related Business

It recently came to our attenfion that you are an affiliate.of the marijuana cultivation facility, Sunrise
Gardens. Our finding is evidenced by your Alaska Application for Marijuana Establishment License
(license # 10022).

Although the State of Alaska has legalized marjjuana for recreational wse, this activity remains illegal
under federal law. As Alaska USA is a federally chartered credit union, we do not offer account services
to any person or organization engaged in the operation of a marijusna-related business, or any other type
of business that violates federal taw. .

Accordingly, we are asking you fo take the following actions no later than August 19, 2016:

1. Close th'follawing accounts:

Failure to comply with this request wilt result in the suspension of afl-account services, including
checking, debit card, check cashing, and: online banking services: Additionally, 2 check for any
remaining account balances will be mailed to the address listed on the account, and you will be removed
as a joint signer on any joint accounts, '

If you have any further questions, please contact the Frand Resolution Departient at (907) 786-2850,
option 2, or (800) 523-9094, extension 2850, option 2. . Representatives are available Monday through
Friday from 8:00 a.m. to.8:00 p.m. Alaska time,

Sineerely,

Ataska USA
Fraud Resolution Department

PO, Box 196613 « Anchorage, Alaska 895196613
Phong (907) 563-4567 » (BD0) 525-0094 putside Ancharege » (800) 742-7084 TTY/Hearing Impalred » www.alasksisa.org






From: ggreenberg@akmapco.com

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Subject: AMCO spread sheet reflecting applications received
Date: Monday, November 28, 2016 6:10:25 PM

Hi,

I am interested in obtaining your spreadsheet of Marijuana Applications for a GIS project. |
see a pdf is available from this site:

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/MarijuanaFAQs.aspx

I am primarily interested in the spreadsheet that was used to create the PDF. Is it possible
to download this spreadsheet directly as it is updated?

Thanks,
Gary
Gary Greenberg GISP

Alaska Map Company, LLC
(907)283-4627


mailto:ggreenberg@akmapco.com
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/MarijuanaFAQs.aspx

From: evan gutierrez

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: public records request

Date: Monday, November 28, 2016 9:15:21 AM
Dear AMCO,

| am writing to make a public records request. Is there an excel spreadsheet version of the list
of received marijuana applications PDF available online? | noticed contact information for
each applicant is available in the public notice. Isthere alist of applicants' contact information
in excel format? Also isthere any data regarding canopy size, tier size, or grow type of
applicants?

Thank you,
Evan Gutierrez
414-379-8803


mailto:evangutierrez87@gmail.com
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov

From: elijah goodfarm

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: supplemental forms?
Date: Sunday, November 27, 2016 8:24:36 PM

Hello I I have read all the FAQs and did not find the answer to my question. Are the
supplemental forms to be scanned and sent thru your web site only. In other words
you do not want me to send the original fingerprint cards(for example)? You would
like me to scan them and send a digital copy with a cover sheet and that
supplemental form? Elijah Good-Farm


mailto:egoodfarm@yahoo.com
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov

From: Justin W

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: Question about each license
Date: Sunday, November 27, 2016 12:31:37 PM

Besides the testing facility which is straight forward, are there better descriptions of what
each license entails? | am building an article and trying to understand each license to offer
guidance to individuals seeking such things.

Basically, | am looking for a description of each license, via your site, or yourself.
(Standard Cultivation, Limited Cultivation, Product, Concentrate)

The Handler Permit application is required for each employee of any license?

Thanks for your prompt and speedy help. | appreciate it.

Justin W


mailto:wacked10@hotmail.com
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov

From: Robert Boeckmann

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: Fwd: Information concerning the legal sale of cannabis seeds in Alaska
Date: Wednesday, November 23, 2016 10:04:29 PM

Please advise regarding request below
Thank you

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Robert Boeckmann <robert.boeckmannl1111@gmail.com>

Date: Wednesday, November 23, 2016

Subject: Information concerning the legal sale of cannabis seedsin Alaska

To: Susan.M organ@al aska.gov

Susan

| hope you had arestful and pleasant holiday with family and friends.

Could you please direct me to the correct person to ask about the subject line of this email?

| have no interest in selling cannabis for consumption, but | thought it might be interesting and
profitable to produce cannabis seeds of differing varieties for local sale. | can find no law
governing this process and | seek your assistance.

Thanking you in advance for any help you can provide.

Sincerely, Robert Boeckmann


mailto:robert.boeckmann1111@gmail.com
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov
mailto:robert.boeckmann1111@gmail.com
mailto:Susan.Morgan@alaska.gov

From: Kim Herning

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: Re: Requirements for teaching people to make their own edibles
Date: Wednesday, November 23, 2016 9:52:54 PM

Thank you for your very through explanation.
| appreciate you taking the time to layout all
of the points for me.

Kim Herning

From: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Sent: Wednesday, November 23, 2016 2:05 PM

To: Kim Herning

Cc: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Subject: RE: Requirements for teaching people to make their own edibles

First, you can only possess an ounce of marijuana in any place except your home.
Second, you can only have marijuana in your home if it is grown from your plants.

Therefore, inviting people to bring their own marijuana into your home where they pay you to do
something with it is a marijuana business that is outside the statutory provisions for marijuana
businesses. Alaska voters said in Ballot Measure 2 they only want 4 types of marijuana businesses,
and your idea for a business is not one of them.

Finally, going into another person’s home and teaching them to do something with their marijuana
could be considered consulting and therefore permissible. However, you would encounter the same
problem as above if the person whose home you are in has invited other people to bring their own
marijuana into that persons home.

Frankly, we are trying to stand up this industry based on Ballot Measure 2. You can read those 8
pages until the cows come home and not find any language that says everyone is free to make up
their own kind of marijuana business and start an unregulated marijuana business with untested
marijuana.

What | was trying to say before is that this is not a business sanctioned by the voters in Ballot
Measure 2. If you do it, you are out of bounds.

Cynthia Franklin, Director
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
907-269-0351

From: Kim Herning [mailto:kherning@acsalaska.net]

Sent: Monday, November 14, 2016 5:34 PM

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Subject: Re: Requirements for teaching people to make their own edibles

Ms. Franklin,

Thank you for your reply. Thisiswhere things get confusing as | will not be manufacturing marijuana products for
sae.

I would be selling the service of instructing others having them use their own products for their own consumption.


mailto:kherning@acsalaska.net
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov

But it sounds like from your response and briefly going to your website what | would be doing would
till be considered manufacturing marijuana products. Isthis correct ?

Thank you.

Kim Herning

From: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Sent: Monday, November 14, 2016 4:19 PM

To: Kim Herning ; Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Subject: RE: Requirements for teaching people to make their own edibles

Ms. Herning,

You are talking about marijuana product manufacturing. You cannot have a business that
manufactures marijuana products unless it exists under the businesses set out in AS 17.38. That is
not what you are describing, but to manufacture marijuana products, you need a license. Please visit
our website to educate yourself on how to apply for a product manufacturing license.

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Cynthia Franklin, Director
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
907-269-0351

From: Kim Herning [mailto:kherning@acsalaska.net]

Sent: Monday, November 14, 2016 2:14 PM

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Cc: Kim Herning

Subject: Requirements for teaching people to make their own edibles

Hello,

| am considering starting a business where | would teach people to make their own
edible marijuana products with their own marijuana in their own homes.

| possibly might bring my students to my home to do the same thing, but

always using my student’s marijuana.

What would | need to do to satisfy Alaska State regulations to operate

this business ? Thank you for the information.

Sincerely,

Kim Herning

(907) 488-6443


https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/

From: Emily Kane

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: comments on regulations for AK Marijuana Board, Chapter 306 3AAC
Date: Wednesday, November 23, 2016 9:03:07 PM

Asabrief introduction, | have provided primary healthcare services to the Juneau community
for nearly 25 years. | have recently become a member of the national organization of medical
professionals, "Society for Cannabis Clinicians,” because | am interested in the therapeutic
potential of cannabis, particularly for neurodegenerative disease. | have prescribed CBD in
my practice for several years aready (for conditions such as social anxiety, OCD, Parkinson's,
early dementia, depression, chronic pain) and look forward to being able to refine my
prescriptions with the whole plant "entourage” effect.

| am enthusiastic about cannabis as a potent and safe plant medicine. It isanatural human
instinct to seek pleasure and relaxation. That's agood thing! Nobody dies from cannabis
overdose because there are relatively few endocannabanoid receptorsin the cardiac and
respiratory centers. However, these complex receptors abound in central nervous tissue.
Currently cannabis is the single most potent dopaminergic agent available, which iswhy |
recommend it to all my Parkinson's patients. For awealth of information about medical
applications of cannabis, Realm of Caring is a good resource.

While moderate alcohol consumption can help some folks relax, | never recommend to my
patients to start drinking. Legion personal and family tragedies have cast along shadow due
to drunk driving, wife-beating, and a vicious depression-addiction cycle. These deeply
problematic and pervasive issues do not occur with cannabis use.

| am not afan of smoking, anything. | am heartened that edibles will be legal and that

more controlled-dose consumption is moving toward dabbing. Very little particulate matter is
delivered to the lungs with dabbing. Ventilation of licensed premises will be easier with less
smoke production although because dab processing is very expensive, and will require an
engineer, | would not want to hold up these regulations with prohibiting old-fashioned joint
smoking on site.

A more specific comment on Chapter 306, 3ACC, section 306.265 (f) (7) (third draft):
Aswritten, the regulations imply that a patron of alicensed marijuana facility could not
sample a product after purchasing it. However, the samples could not legally nor feasibly
(from a business perspective) be given free of charge, therefore a patron of alicensed
marijuanafacility would indeed need to purchase a sample before sampling it, in the separate,
ventilated, room. So, it would need to be legal for the purchase to occur before the on-site
consumption.

In general, | strongly believe that on-site consumption serves many good purposes. First, we
have as a state agreed that it is high time to decriminalize awidely enjoyed therapy with an
extremely low risk profile, and many health benefits. Therefore, it isincumbent upon usto
help those still in fear of the weed to have an opportunity to experience, in a safe environment,
with the possibility of group feed-back, what this safe, helpful medicine could do for them.

So, on-site consumption is arealy good ideafor the MJ newbie, as well as the seasoned

user. We seem to have no issue with bars serving alcohol, a much more problematic mind-
altering substance. Let's allow the newly legal MJ users a place to congregate, relax, and learn
more about the effects of different strains, thus adding to the collective research, which is over


mailto:dremilykane@gmail.com
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov
http://theroc.us/research-library

50 years behind the times due to an unfortunate period of fear and prohibition in the US.

Thank you for your attention.
Please feel free to contact meif you would like further perspective from amedical provider of
cannabis.

Sincerely
Dr. Emily A. Kane
Juneau AK

www.DrEmilyKane.com
www. primarydoctor.org
WwWw.naturopathic.org
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From: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

To: Kim Herning

Cc: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Subject: RE: Requirements for teaching people to make their own edibles
Date: Wednesday, November 23, 2016 2:05:51 PM

First, you can only possess an ounce of marijuana in any place except your home.
Second, you can only have marijuana in your home if it is grown from your plants.

Therefore, inviting people to bring their own marijuana into your home where they pay you to do
something with it is a marijuana business that is outside the statutory provisions for marijuana
businesses. Alaska voters said in Ballot Measure 2 they only want 4 types of marijuana businesses,
and your idea for a business is not one of them.

Finally, going into another person’s home and teaching them to do something with their marijuana
could be considered consulting and therefore permissible. However, you would encounter the same
problem as above if the person whose home you are in has invited other people to bring their own
marijuana into that persons home.

Frankly, we are trying to stand up this industry based on Ballot Measure 2. You can read those 8
pages until the cows come home and not find any language that says everyone is free to make up
their own kind of marijuana business and start an unregulated marijuana business with untested
marijuana.

What | was trying to say before is that this is not a business sanctioned by the voters in Ballot
Measure 2. If you do it, you are out of bounds.

Cynthia Franklin, Director
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
907-269-0351

From: Kim Herning [mailto:kherning@acsalaska.net]

Sent: Monday, November 14, 2016 5:34 PM

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Subject: Re: Requirements for teaching people to make their own edibles

Ms. Franklin,

Thank you for your reply. Thisiswhere things get confusing as | will not be manufacturing marijuana products for
sae.

I would be selling the service of instructing others having them use their own products for their own consumption.
But it sounds like from your response and briefly going to your website what | would be doing would

till be considered manufacturing marijuana products. Isthis correct ?

Thank you.

Kim Herning

From: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Sent: Monday, November 14, 2016 4:19 PM

To: Kim Herning ; Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Subject: RE: Requirements for teaching people to make their own edibles
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Ms. Herning,

You are talking about marijuana product manufacturing. You cannot have a business that
manufactures marijuana products unless it exists under the businesses set out in AS 17.38. That is
not what you are describing, but to manufacture marijuana products, you need a license. Please visit
our website to educate yourself on how to apply for a product manufacturing license.

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Cynthia Franklin, Director
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
907-269-0351

From: Kim Herning [mailto:kherning@acsalaska.net]
Sent: Monday, November 14, 2016 2:14 PM

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Cc: Kim Herning
Subject: Requirements for teaching people to make their own edibles

Hello,

| am considering starting a business where | would teach people to make their own
edible marijuana products with their own marijuana in their own homes.

| possibly might bring my students to my home to do the same thing, but

always using my student’s marijuana.

What would | need to do to satisfy Alaska State regulations to operate

this business ? Thank you for the information.

Sincerely,

Kim Herning

(907) 488-6443


https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/
mailto:kherning@acsalaska.net

From: Eric Derleth

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: Re: Marijuana Handler Permits
Date: Monday, November 21, 2016 9:45:54 AM

Thank you! | appreciate it
Sent from Eric Derleth's iPhone

On Nov 21, 2016, at 9:41 AM, Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
<marijuana@al aska.gov> wrote:

Hello-

Ryan Walker is active with card 11248.
Hanna Walker is active with card 11213.
George Frazier is active with card 11221.

5/%4} J ﬂaa/%z@

Administrative Officer |

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
Main Line 907-269-0350

From: Eric Derleth [mailto:eric@trialguy.com]
Sent: Thursday, November 17, 2016 10:34 AM

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Cc: Marc Theiler
Subject: Marijuana Handler Permits

Hello from Soldotna. ..

I’m one of the owners of Red Run Cannabis Company (and Red Run
Cannabis Cultivators). We were granted both of our licenses
yesterday after the investigators visited our store.

My question is about three employees who submitted all their
paperwork and fees for the Marijuana Handler Permits. Can you
provide me any updates for the following three folks?

1) Ryan Walker

2) Hanna Walker

3) George Frazier

Sorry to bug you with this, but we were hoping to open next week


mailto:eric@trialguy.com
mailto:marijuana@alaska.gov
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https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/
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and those people are all crucial to the operation.

Thank you for your help!
Eric Derleth



From: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

To: Nicole Smith; Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: General question about Marijuana handlers permit
Date: Monday, November 21, 2016 9:32:23 AM

Good Morning-

You need to initiate your application through MyAlaska. Below is a link to initiate your
application along with an instruction form.

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/MarijuanaHandlerPermit.aspx

Crajp . Douplas

Administrative Officer |

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/
Main Line 907-269-0350

From: Nicole Smith [mailto:smithjosephinenicole@gmail.com]
Sent: Sunday, November 20, 2016 1:20 PM

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Subject: General question about Marijuana handlers permit

Hey,
| was applying to get my Marijuana handlers card, and had a quick question about the cover

sheet required. | asked my instructor and he said it came from the alaska.gov site, but |
couldn't find anything indicating it was the correct cover sheet.

Thanks!

-Nicole
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From: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

To: Eric Derleth

Cc: Marc Theiler; Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: Marijuana Handler Permits

Date: Monday, November 21, 2016 9:30:06 AM

Hello-

Ryan Walker is active with card 11248.
Hanna Walker is active with card 11213.
George Frazier is active with card 11221.

5/%7 J ﬂaa/%z@

Administrative Officer |

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
Main Line 907-269-0350

From: Eric Derleth [mailto:eric@trialguy.com]
Sent: Thursday, November 17, 2016 10:34 AM
To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Cc: Marc Theiler

Subject: Marijuana Handler Permits

Hello from Soldotna. ..

I’m one of the owners of Red Run Cannabis Company (and Red Run Cannabis
Cultivators). We were granted both of our licenses yesterday after the
Investigators visited our store.

My question is about three employees who submitted all their paperwork and
fees for the Marijuana Handler Permits. Can you provide me any updates for
the following three folks?

1) Ryan Walker

2) Hanna Walker

3) George Frazier

Sorry to bug you with this, but we were hoping to open next week and those
people are al crucial to the operation.

Thank you for your help!
Eric Derleth
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From: Nicole Smith

To: Marijuana, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Subject: General question about Marijuana handlers permit
Date: Sunday, November 20, 2016 1:20:08 PM

Hey,

| was applying to get my Marijuana handlers card, and had a quick question about the cover
sheet required. | asked my instructor and he said it came from the alaska.gov site, but |
couldn't find anything indicating it was the correct cover sheet.

Thanks!

-Nicole
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